ALK

1-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison- sawlng Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (2P Type)
— R FBREEY Eﬁlﬁ-tﬂ iy (2PiH

LU-2212N-7

1-Needle, Lockstiteh ,Unison- sewing Machine with Automatlc Thread Trimmer
—~EEARRNARY ARRYY T

LU-2210N-6,-7

1-Needle, Lockstitch Unison sewlng Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Doubte-capacity Hooks)
—AStREHRARYE QH“’SB Y3y (Z{EELR) .

LU-2210W-6,-7

2-Needle, Lockstitch ,Unison sewlng Machine with Automatle Thread Trimmer

SARSTRERARVARRYY IV Y

LU-2260N-6,-7

2-Needle, Lockstltch l}nlson sewlng Machine with Autematic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks)
SHSHRGHRARY BHATY 300 (CEBHE

LU-2260W-6,-7

PARTS LIST

wBLERCH GENUINE PARTS sem

(59319100 | 3 |42£303

PARTS LIST LU-2200
LU-2200 w' -9YRH

SHPPED TO
JUK! UNION SPECIAL [NC.
MIAM| HEAD QFFICE

ORDER NO. DUEDATE

REF NO,
718472 2006. 02, 14] P022570020

9025%%M — 902543 - U02 - USS$
12 - 1 - 81(=20HL _) -

0235 MNGZ

29319100
No.1235-05







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

i. Explanation of codes
1) "%" mark...- means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for Information of change”.
2) 01" cooverernnnn tefer 10 "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qly” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembiy paris.

Ny Y2 PZHBICELT
1.7 3T WORSRM
1) %" B v HEGA—y Ty 4 IR L TS HORES W HReBKkL £ T,
TEADE" HEEBRY 2 b EBBLTLSL,
P 513 LR R—JFO" FE" ORAEBBLT{EEN,
2. HEWOREE EEERL. 01, 25%0NER, R (WA~ L) ERLET.
)3, HEMO () EBSEHALTVWATBATHII LA BELET,
4 ASAPR—YH— — — = = i, SERTHBCLERELET.




CONTENTS

B ®
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...t . 1
B - SHISPYER |
2, MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENT S | oottt ittt iiernsrarrseasesaanassonnannnss 3
bR TEEEEE - KT
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPON BN TS .. it iiirinr e ettrisaresosnessssrannrrsssrenrns 5
ShREBIRNLE
4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN T S .. it iarriirearrnsnseninrsnirsronesnsnnens 7
B3BBG
5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......ciiiviiiiinnnn, 9
B0 I - MR Y IR
6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. ..ttt ctineraeeeananannsnssarssrrnseenis 11
T LR
7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .....cvvvvririiienrnnnarans 13
BB S ) R
8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU~2260*—%) .......... 15
EZHMAKTIBER (LU= 226 0% —*f)
9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENT S ...t ittt ittt teiasannencrarraeranans 17
ERHABIR
10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU—-2260%—*) ... .. . vttt FPA 19
EZEMAER (LU-2260%— %)
1. HOOK COM P O BN T S ot it iit it ie e caet et et cttnesatesennsnerseneressssnsnarssascannens 21
SRR
12, THREA.D TENSION COMPONEN TS L. ittt it trtrasrarreertititavroaraesnsrsrsrrsrerasnis 23
AT
13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........ v et ie e 25
THE BB
14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt iittninsarnnsenrcsnassnasnnns 26
10 2 FE TR
15. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... oo it iirataraaarerrsrrrrarrness 27
WA RY - BEHZ BT - R0 IDEHER
16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU = 22 2N = ) . ittt it ittt trtsaincasrastraneasnsnonanonsearnenatnnieis 28
2PHEE (LU-2212N-7TH)
17. LUBRICATION COMPONE N S . .ottt it ittt iies e i asatsvatertetateranennanans 28

e



18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ... ittt iiiiiaaa e O 31

HItRERR

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FORLU221ZN-T) .....0itiiiineeiiiriainaririniinines 33
HESEME (LU-2212N=T/H)

20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS 1.\ uuuuneunnnnnnrteeenaainieeeimnasciisiennnns 35
Fem I AV R S-S

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. .ttt eiiteetae ittt trtenneeaannneeeiierararasieiiaenes 37
AU THABRKR

92. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) ... ..0vurreirnerenieeeeennnerennnann 38
F-JBR (LU—221 0888

23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS} ...\ cuvreneneeranerennnnnaesnainnn 39
F—JEME (LU—226 0FE#ER)

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ....uvivttttnnntnennnrnreeneeneernnsninnnnes 40
T REE

95, MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ...\ ..vvteeireeirenrnnnanianannns 41
RH EFEYSEERR

26, BACK TUCK COMPONENTS ... .. uutunsttennteitae e iaarenseineteesanneaaaaeratenaeeenns 42
Ry 2 &y 7BE

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU—2260%—%) ......ccoiiiaiiireicrarininn, 48
Sty = SRR (L U=2-2-6-0 %= % )

98. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU—-2210*—* LU-2212N-T(1) .............. 45
BT - URa—E#H (LU—-2210%—%, LU-2212N-7/) (1)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU—2210*~* LU~2212N=7(2) ...........c0. 47
RS- VES—~ER (LU-2210%—-%, LU-2212N-T7H) (2)

30, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ......c0oiitiieeeiaeinaniniaannnes s 49
EEFHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt otateee it iiee e e eeeeeeeinneee et ianeneeens 50

%5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHES - SHERRAtR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S B Gty
1 107-431561 FACE PLATE ASM, AR I3 1
2 88-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.56 vhesays 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty B=12.5 L=4 1
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASH. b7 It - (43) 1
5 85-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 vy 3/16-28 L=10 4
6 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAYY 1
T 107-43003 SIDE COVER FIRIN - 1
8 $8-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1L=10 53y 3/16-28 L=10G 4
g 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING VIAVHRT -N IRy 1

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE yayAvYh {4(J3) 1
11 88-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IPv72Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 3
12 §8-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 vyEy 3/16-28 L=30 4
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-YP COVER Fybt vin - 1

14 S$5-6121010-8P  SCREW 3/16-23 L=10 33y 3/16-28 L=10 2

15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM, A YN Y 2PAVIN - (J3) 1

i6 107-01209 TOP COVER PACKING I ayAyan’ ~n vy 1

17 107-01308 BED STRUT A b YFan 1

18 107-77308 BRED STEW C A" bt ¥FadC 1

19 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 5

20 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) A7y (%) 1

21 §S-6090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b 72y 9/64-40 L=b 1

22 107-55700 AR THREAD GUIDE D 7-MMT¥HD 1

23 $5-2080710-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A¥523" 9/64-40 L=T 2

)24 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {hhINTF Ty FI-TINY 1

25 SS-7090520-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

26 400-27139 APERTURE PLATE SRR i

27 58-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16~-28 L=10 v73y 3/16-28 L=10 4

28 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1

28 107-31701 RUBBER IF 9T A 1

30 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AR 1

32 B1150-450-000 - RUBBER PLUG YA T 2

33 §8-7110910-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ThET:y 11/64-40 L=8.5 8

34 01 107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE Tk bV 1

35 01 226-03708 FELT 7IN} 1

36 01 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY i

37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING [ VAl AR W) 1

38 107-09004 PLATE FYE vaE onty 1

39 85-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

4G 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER ISRV Ko e 1

41 S§5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b L7y 11/64-40 L= 56 2

42 02 107-54901 THREAD TARE-UP COVER Fye vin -(JEYIY) 1

43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT A4 ATz 1

5 44 107-04608 FACE PLATE PACKING AvLAD Xy 1

45 B3510-019-000  OIL FELT Fvha- 7zhh i

46 01 S5-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Y73y 8/64-40 L=7 1

47 03 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty veat k 1(¥aY) 1

48 04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TV yast i 3(¥a%) 1

49 88-7160940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 LRy 15/64-28 L=9 2

50 05 400-27140 FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM, Yah Ayt A(4X) i

51 05 400-27141 FACE APERTURE PLATE (B} ASM. yayAyeh B(J3) 1

b2 05 400-25562 APERTURE PLATE {A) b £4(A) 1

53 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG bARY 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR LU-2260%-% 1U-2260%-%f
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN ,J% HZ,JEM
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN HAH
04....FOR EXPORT B
05....FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-22128-TH



2. MAIN SHAFT ,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE—-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
bdh - TEMAERE - KR

-

\\::' t
!
J




REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _______._ BESCRIPTION _ _______] LS S Qty_ _
1 107-04401 UPPER SHAFT ¥y ¥ 1
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGHT U724 1
3 §5-7681750-TP SCREW 8/32-28 L=16.5 IALFRY' 0/32-28 L=16.5 1
4 §8-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 M2y 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 §S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=5 1
6 107-04757 BATANCE WEIGHT INEVFUETICE)) 1
7 SM-8080802-TP SCREW pAzY (1)
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASK YOy pa 7YY 95 (A) (43) 1
9 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A2y M6 L=6 (2)

18 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM YUYy TUr 2 (B (1) 1
11 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FAZY M6 L=6 63
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET BIZ7 Wryh 1
13 SH-8080802-TP SCREW bARY 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE A AR ) 1
15 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 A3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
16 107-06703 TIHING BELT P ENT AN AN 1
17 '107-05408 LOWER SHAFT b1 1
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW MR 9373 YATAMRY 1
19 85-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 32y 3/16-32 1=12 2
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE MA' 39 WOARIAY 1
Z1 SH-3030650-5C SCHREW M3X0.5 L=6 Y473y H3X0.5 L=6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER 7YY ¥ 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING TR NG 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW A VM AR & S 2
25 SQ-1110401-42 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VyriEy 2
26 §Q-1150451-H7 CONNECTING SCREW -7 VY i

i 107-75500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YEY J7hARN 1

‘28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL 0IL SEAL EY PTRIANEANT R 1

29 10705764 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASK, FEY Jerh(r3) 1
30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL 0IL SEAL YRS FIPARAART-N 1
31 107-76664 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET YT IRy T Vv () 1
32 107-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM, IR IRy Vv (23) (1
33 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 }A23 M6 L=6 {4)
34 R0-2943101-00 REBRBER RING oYy 1
35 107-71269 BALANCE ASH. FUbr v{(#3) I
36 T07-71251 BALANCE JUNGTION COWPL. 7oL 99T ¥) (D
37 107-07166 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION FYeT yaIvs H3aty {1}
18 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIN, FYlr yhIvaet Yy {1
39 105-23702 WASHER FYe whIVIvEYY (2)
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NI BPTVY N
41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASH, YT IS E {1}
42 107-67958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. NIE AT E 43 H
43 S5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALI3Y §/64-40 1=8.5 (D
44 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 6hr3vh M4 (13
45 107-63006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK MIF T X 1
16 107-67206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT FYE YITIEY 7 1
47 $5-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 LAy 3/16-28 L=T7 1
48 10767305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT Fut vaSvey 1331 1
49 S¥-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 FA3Y" M6 L=12 1
B0 RG-3122401-60 0-RING oy 1
S B 167-75658 SAFETY DEVICE ASH. Tyt vIRF(I3) I
52 107-75609 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK TUvk WIhFEs (1)
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET YAAT7 Byl (1
54 SM-8040502-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=b hA%y" M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
55 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M2y M6 L=6 {2}
56 105-81709 SAFETY SPRING TvE YIUFR 3 [
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL TYE WHFY A (1)
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTGH COUNTER-HOOK Ty vY-F ¥ Y7 93 (1)
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TV VI-F ¥3-0vs (0
60 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TR WI-F X YA N (1)
61 R1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LIRK PIN FYE vI-F y3- Iy € Y &)
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3y P=6.35 H=3.2 (2)
63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE YRS Shy7 Wyd AFANA 1
54 SY-BO30402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 |S535 I



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
GrEEREIR£R




NOTE (&)

0t....FOR LU-2260%-%

LU-22604-%H

REF.RO _ _NOTE __PART RO, _ . ___. BESCRIPTION _______._ by oA _f .. Qty _ |
1 107-08106 NEEDLE ROD AR Y 1
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIRE YR 94 b 1
3 $5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 Y43y 1/8-44 L=3.5 1
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET AYE DITR 94T 4 (EI) 1
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR A BT~ 2
6 SS-F111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 A3y 11/64-40 L=18 2
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL Iyp Yy yAR 1
8 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 MY 134-35 #140 1
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. nUE G WAV (I3) 1

10 $8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=23.5 v93yt 15/64-28 L=23.5 (n

i1 107-08202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN IV EVINVINZIAR 2

12 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 E¥ 447 6 4

13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM, PIEIYEF (%) 1

14 $§-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 53y 15/64-28 1=14 (1)

15 107-05400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK AUE Hagh 9Yys 1

186 107-08601 ROLLER GUIDE BASE aFyHA A 1

17 SK-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 v3a3y M4X0.7 L=10 2

18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL YYASYY FYIASR 1

19 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 MY 3/16-28 L=7 1

20 107-33806 SWING STARD FELT, LOWER avh {7 (3R 1

71 SM-1040801-8C  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 ¥293%" M4X0.7 L=8 1

29 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 e5¥ h 3 4.5X8X0,5 1

23 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 3y 0,2

. 24 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0,2

25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR nYE W 1

26 01 SM-65030602-TP  SCREW ¥3X0.5 L=6 I¥Ar7HY Ah M3X0.5 L=6 1

27 01 MC-3210014-~00  NEEDLE 134-35 £140 nY 134-35 140 2



4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

b B




REF. KO = _NOTE _ __PARTRO. ________. DESCRIPTION ____ .. .../ SR S S Gty __
1 107-09707 UPPER FEED SHAFT WIASIY Y 1
2 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR AFAMr 2
3 §5-8660410-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 A2 1/4-40 L=4,2 4
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK Vursvy 1
5 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT vhrFay 1
[ SS-TUB0SIG-TF SCREW 17834 I=4.5 TWET3y 1/8-44 L=4.5 )
7 107-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT FhyFay 3
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER $ohyFay o A 3
] 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER ¥hrFa 1

10 107-10101 ROCKING LINK VISP P/
TT SS-TOBOGIG-TP SCREW I/8-( =4 5 - VPSR 1/8-44 =35 2
12 107-10260 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK HeF o 4 Ay 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 _ B AbAV 4 1
14 107-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT ko 4y s 1
15 107-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE AR Ui 4 1
16 S¥-61ZI050-5P SCREW 3/716-28 L= 8.5 E53y 4716-28 =975 Z
17 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER PhrFay o A 1
18 197-10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL AREF TIHAAN 1
] 107-10606 PRESSER ROD iy i
20 167-10706 UPPER FEED ROD YAPIE Y i
21 TO7-TI00T PRESSERROD SHAFT I ¥ 7 |
22 RC-0660711-KP RETAINING RING Cir 4pAy 2
23 107-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM oy o 4y 97 1
24 §5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MRy 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107-08508 ROCKING SHAFT METAL YURIIY IRLALY 1
76 07-13766 ¥CCENTRIC ROD (SET) VAT TARGIE (2% |
27 58-8650810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
28 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 2y I B A 1
28 229-08909 HINGE SCRER ¥ 75 a0k bE vRy 1
30 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B VyE¥IyIE 2
31 TOT-T3808 CONNECTION LINK PIN E INZELPZAia] I
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VYESUVIRIY B Y 2
33 107-13507 YPPER FEED CAM izriben

34 SY¥-6061602-TP SCREW 46 L=16 nYRITEE M

35 107-14004 CONNECTION LINK A Ly ryvIA

35 107-14103 CONNECTION LIFKPIN & VAT IE vA

37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 293 Y Iy AV

38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN RO RN 5 A

39 - SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PARY M3XO.8 L=6

40 %  SH-B050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR

107-14400

YERTICAL STOPPER PLATE

393" 3y Zhant -4

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
-
42 1
43 * SH-6051062-TP SCREW M6X0.8 1=10 uyhr7HE &b M5X0.8 1=10 1
44 107-14361 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT g3’ ¥ Y ALY S 1
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL VI 2
45 C3-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR A7ZMIT i
47 55-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
48 107-14808 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 29T ¥ avy Apbynt -0r{E 1
49 $3-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Y33y 3/16-28 L=10 2
50 107-14806 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK 02 ¥ aYr Y N A 1
ol SS-TIZ0710-5¢ SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ey 3/16-2B L=T 1
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM 192 ¥ ady FarIhh i
53 $8-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 53y 11/64-40 L=6 i
b4 107-16258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM, 293" ¥ 2vd FAEYIF (%) 1
55 S¥-6051402-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=14 WAITIE Ak (1)
ob T07-11406 SPACER B FENES ] (8]
a7 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 02y Ay & {vaet Y H
58 B1526-b27-00G SPRING ALY M R 1
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING T Y Ak I g 1
60 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK v 0.3
] CQ-Z0Z0000-00 DUIL WICK 277 0.3
62 101-06809 THRUST WASHER, B By FUVAANL 2FANA B 1
63 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 1500 -7 MR 1
64 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 2427 & 1
65 107-13501 SPRING HOOK VR 2
i1 S8-BIZ0740-5¢ SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARY 3/16-28 L=7 1
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Cir avty 8 2
68 107-08807 ROCKING SHAFT METAL BYP 9 IARA 1
69 167-10803 SPACER A AN A 1
70 107-38508 GUIDE SPRING PUAIYRaya 4 M % 1
Ti CQ-2520000-00 CIL WICK Sy 0.1
72 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y ¢.2
73 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ¥ 6.1
74 €Q-2520000-00 Q1L WICK Y 0.1
75 €4-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
76 CQ-2520000-00 OTL WICK S 071
77 €Q-2520000-00 O1L WICK ¥y 0.1



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R U R - kD BR




—-10 -

FEF,NO _ KOTE . PARTNO.  __ _____._ DESCRIPTION ______ . __. by A AL Sy
1 10720209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN ROYFaBLIAYIVL" Y 1
2 107-20357 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM, ASDFIAFLYAVEVIT (F3) I
3 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 U IR M M6 L=25 (1)
4 8§-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ¥AL53y 3/16-32 1=6.5 1
5 01  107-20555 ADJUSTING ARK ASM. FoV39E0F (43) 1
] 01  53-7121610-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 The73y 3716-28 L=15.5 §))
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING ANFIGEILETRY 1
8 10725307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN APYFaRRIV TRV Y 1
9 01 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN Ar)fsheye 1

10 0t 88-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YALIRy 11/64-40 L=8 1
I1 P5-04003%5-KP SPRING PIN 4.0%X32 AT Jyr by 4.0X33 1
12 01 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE IV Faby 4 1
I3 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT VA bEVEFL S 1
14 0r  107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS Vb VAV EL ViR A 1
15 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 £h AbA7 4 2
16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING FareIR{a IV} I
17 0! 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK FrUFaneIn 34y 1
18 01  §S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALFFY 11/64-40 L=T 2
19 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW FPFanEIR {YARY" i
20 RO-1182401-00 0-RING oy 1
31 RT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE Fi-7° 0.1
22 ¢5-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 5AMY D=12 W=10 1
23 107 ~22007 PULLING SPRING FFVFaeIA{Lynt I % 1
24 03 107-44308 ABJUSTMENT DIAL A7 fa0LYR 174 i
25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK Eynt In 3hhIvd 1
76 SH-BOBOEOI-TP SCREW UéX6 1335 M6 L=6 1
. 27 $8-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
! 58-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=18 ¥53y' 3/16-28 L=18 1
29 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 1=6 2
30 85-7121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vAL333" 3/16-28 E=15.5 1
3| i07-18461 BIAL PIN ATV SR Y 1
32 B1148-141-HOO SPRING Y FATEY LY AR 1
33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER ¥ AN - 1
34 107-21207 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM ¥ IR rNrYyF 1 .
35 10721960 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT X YIS -3 S 1
I8 OTI750d TRTRE S ISPERE I — TR R
a7 D2515-232-B00 TORSION SPRING {AFE EIRT IR IR 2 1
38 101-19907 CUSHION 5 Y2A2IUN - 20 AY 1
39 B1114-280-000 PIN vy 1

40 04 107-71459 ADJUSTHERT DIAL ASM. AFYFIRERE TYM(F3) 1

i1 02 400-25554 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (A) F7VFanLy R {(A) 1

42 02 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUY SHAFT Rliy G ol 2

43 02 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC Ab%Y YvIN 3h 1

44 02 400-25555 FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B) A VFairkya {(B) 1

45 02  400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING (A) AYUFare A1 (A) 1

16 02 137-37304 BRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER SEIREY I 997 an i

47 02 400-27220 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASH. FrUFaeyr viagy (7308 i

48 400-25558 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER A VFaveIe yiiaey (n

49 88-7121610-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=15.5 YALF2y" 3/16-28 L=16,5 (1)

50 S5-8090710-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 PRy 0/64-40 L= (2)
51 02 S85-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YhtTRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
52 02 B1148-141-HGO SPRING AP} FIFXY Y A} 1
53 02 107-18401 DIAL PIN A9 A Y 1

54 02 107-21009 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW FYVFITEIA AVRRY 1

55 02 RO-1182401-00 0-RING oy i

56 02 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EX ApA7 4 i

57 02  400-27231 FEED DIAL(A) ASK. FVFAOEYE f1A(A) 43 1

58 02  400-27218 FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASK. FPVFabETE vHIIYF (J3)A 1

58 10720506 ADJUSTING ARM AV FareyiT (n

60 $5-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IHLFIY 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1

61 S§-7110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YAES3y 11/64-40 L=8 D

62 400-25657 FEED ADJUSTING PIN (4) FFareye v(A) (1)

63 #02  400-35542 ROLLER SPACER JEAA -3 1

NOTE () 01....EXCEPT LU-2212N-17 LU-2212N-T#Ex <
02..,.FOR LU-22128-7 LU-2212N-TH
03. .. .EXCEPT LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-4% & ¢
04....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-%F



6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TREYBER

- 11 —



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________ _ DESCRIPTION _________ X v_ A _4 ____... ay _ _
1 107-17502 FEED BASE VAL | 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASH. ANATR 495 (B9) 1
3 SM-6061650-TP  SCREW L7327 M6 L=16 (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT AMARPIR 43 1
5 107-46709 WASHER APV 42530 0 & 2
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4pAV 5 1
7 S5-8110422-TP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY® 11/64-40 L=4 1
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. Ay F7UHF (43) 1
9 8§-5151412-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 wIRITIE A 15/64-28 (D

10 107-10903 SPACER A A" ~¥A (1)
11 107- 18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT EVIE RN 3
12 SN-8030402-1P  SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 MARY 1
13 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Ch abiy 4
14 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 39 3 7.4%11,8%0.5 4
15 107-17808 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT A{NRPNY 1
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT HMETAL ZANTRTUT IRIMN 5
17 167-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT v avk Ay s 1
18 107-18052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASH. APVAvEVRL 43 1
19 107-19664 HORTZONTAL FEED ROD A{ALRIIYR (29D) 1

20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM A{AETIRA (1)

21 107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. A{NETIIL (73) (D

22 55-8661012-TP  SCREW RAZY (2)

23 107-19300 BELL CRANK INS YV 1

24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT A9 I 2 2

25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASK, Ay rhF (93) 1

36 SH-G0G1662-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 uYAITHE bh (n

27 107-10803 SPACER A AN ~FA (1

28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT AyVFavehra Iy 1

29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASK. ¥ ayyt Ay (23) 1

30 107-19953 VERTICAL FEED ROD COMPL. I agt Ay (v ) (1)

31 o SHCR060552-TP - SCREW M6 L=5- I SRR (2).

32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ any ;?!UM (1

33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM, 203 riE (%) 1

34 S¥-6061552-TP  SCREW 46 L=15 UFHITHE W (1)

35 107-10903 SPACER A ZA° -FA (0

36 107-18005 FEED ARN SHAFT AVNF Y7 I

37 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AFAM Y 4

38 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=4.2 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.2 8

39 137-07500 OIL SEAL Yy NIAEN ARI-A 3

40 CQ-2020000-00 011 WICK 3y 0.1

41 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 25 0.1

42 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.1

43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK LA LA DA UL MY 2

44 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EY 4bA7 5 4

45 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef &pAv 5 2

46 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A NYFYRIAANT-RA 1

47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B AYHY AR RY-AB 1

-12 ~



7.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

HEEARY Y R

32




— 14—

REF. KO ~_WOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ __ .. __. DESCRIPTION _________. S S T N Gty _ _
1 02  107-61450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. SFARE 4(F3) 1
2 03 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. IFARR 4 43 1
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE TF A% (N
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING 1IN} mn
5 §8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALFRY' 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
& 8S-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TATEy 3/32-56 L=5.5 )]
7 107-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE IFAAA" 4 (1)
8 03 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF{AAS 4 (1
9 SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ¥BITHR A M3X0.5 L=8 2

10 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 ¥33 4 3 3.2X740.5 3
3] 107-72304 THREAD CUTTING SOLENGID VY 1
12 107-7230¢ SOLENGID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT NIV 4N BIPRTA(3F ) 1
i3 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ndy7 e B M4X0.7 L=6 2
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 hA2y MBX0.8 L=6 )
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARK B ASM, b oA 997 B(43) i
6 107-27308 DRIVING ARK B VAT 907 B @)
17 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIRITHE M (n
18 225-01805 GROUND MARX VAl V] S B 1
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM {3V I DT 1
20 $D-0600481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=4.8 ¥ v:y D=5 H=4.8 1
1 SH-B040802-TP SCREW M4X8 V235 M4X0.7 L=8 i
22 107-27708 THREAD CUTTING CAM {P5HrA 1
23 . $¥-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 oYRITHE Mb 3
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COXPL. b SAZSN BOF A(SYT ) 1
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM, b YARFN 097 ASR) ()
76 107-28103 DRIVING ARN A B IAZIP 9977 A [§3)]
27 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyHITIE Ah n
28 107-11406 SPACER B AN ~¥B n
29 SD-0500721-5P HINGE SCREW =5 H=7.2 ¥ vy D=b H=T.2 (1
K1i] B3031-141-H0O CONNECTING STUD ¥ ¥y 4 an (1)
31 SH-6040602-TF SCREW ¥4 L=6 TIY7 7% Ab M4XD.7 L=6 2
32 SH-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IASTHE hb 2
33 $5-8110422-TP SCREF 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 4
34 WP-0520666-SA WASHER 5.2%9.5X0.6 b3% 4 3 5.2X9,.5X0.6 2
a5 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE ayya 4 1
ST “SHE031202-TP  SCREW M3K0.5 L=12 TUIRITIE Y T T
37 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE 5¥7° 2{va-b 0.18X12X2 1
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH I-b 7 ¥¥a 1
39 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-Z3-b (93) 1
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MY b % D=5.3 1
41 55-B111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t55y 11/64-40 L=11 1
42 FA-0500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fyyim vh 150 1
43 NK-6040001-5C NUT M4 BYhrIYh M4 1
44 HE-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT e vavash 2
45 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P Y vyt 12P 1
46 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B W 557 IvSB 1
47 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR AFANGY 2
48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE FZEC S 1
49 SM-4040501 -8B SCREW ¥4 L=6 FA* 23y M4X0.7 L=6 1
50 107-26305 MOVING ENIFE b AR 1
B1 107-26300 HOVING KNIFE SHAFT ISETV VAl 1
52 01  400-2711% FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM, IF{ARR 4 4(43) 1
53 400-27118 FIXED KNIFE BASE (B) AF{ARR & 4 (n
54 213-89309 FIXED KNIFE JFAAR ()
65 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING PIVT N R n
56 55-7060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 72y 3/32-56 L=5.5 €3
57 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThE73y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
58 01 213-88200 MOVING KNIFE MOAR . I
59 01  400-25563 THRED TRIMMER CAM (A) 9B (A) 1
NOTE (&3) 01...,FOR LU-2212N-7 LU-2212X-7TH
02....FOR LU-2210N-% LU-22108-4/
03....FOR LU-2210W-% LU-2210W-4f3



8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU ~2260*—*)
EEMEBEAI UG (LU-226 0%—%f)




REF. M0 _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ _ ____ ... BESCRIPTION _________1 SR TR S Gty
1 01 107-51450 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM, IF{ARE 1 (43) 2
2 02 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. IFARE £ 43 2
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE TF4AX (1)
4 $S-7060610-SF  SCREW 3/32-66 L= 5.5 L33y 3/32-56 1=5.5 (2)
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING FIYT N % (1)
6 SS-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 wArI:y 3/32-66 L=5.5 {2)
7 01 107-61401 FIXED KNIFE BASE IFAZA 4 (0
8 02 107-26503 FIXED ENIFE BASE IF{ARE" 1 (1)
g9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT B OARY 7 1

10 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b Az 1
11 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 URTHE &b H3X0.5 L=8 2
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LS9 8 3 3,2X7X0.5 2
13 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR AZANIY 1
14 §8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C b BAZIL U995 G 1
16 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRITHE bh 1
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMNPL. b BARIY 997 A(FIT ) 1
18 107-281562 DRIVING ARM A ASM. b wAZZ N B9 A(PR) (1
19 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A M YARIN U997 A (1)

20 107-11406 SPACER B An =B (1)

21 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 HIRITHE B (D

22 B3031-141-HO0  CONNECTING STUD A %h 4h an (D

23 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=T7.2 2 v:xy D=6 H=T7.2 (n

24 107-71905 DRIVING LINK A b UARZL YYVIA 1

25 SD-05003201-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2 vy D=b H=3 2

26 107-72507 DRIVING ARX E PUARIN 9T 1

27 SM-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 mIBITHE A 3

28 B2311-019-000 - TENSION SPRING n 3 1

29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B b BARID BYVIB 1

30 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 4" vy D=5 H=3 2

31 107-72101 SOLENOTD ARN, LEFT TFETLAR 5 (ex 1) 1

32 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MARY 2

33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT {REIVL I MIIETA(RR ) 1

34 SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYEITHE M 2

35 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AR5 AN 1

36 SM-6040602-1F SCREW M4 L=6 UYRITHE Ay M4X0.7 L=6 2

37 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM {P%I0A 1

38 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1L=25 DYRITHE A 2

39 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t5% 7 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2

NOTE (#7)

01....FOR LU-2260N*-*
02, ,..FOR LU-2260W%-#

-16 —

LU-2260N -3
LU-2260W#-%F



9.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

RS BMR

b

o

17 —



REE.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION .. ___.._. LS S S Gty __
1 02 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B YEY I8 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR SRy rehhs- 1
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 nIHITHE Wb i
4 400-33672 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM, By pa 4(3% )3 1
5 400-33293 OPENER A7 3- (1)
6 107-55601 BEARTNG COLLAR BT PN TV O (1)
7 107-26107 0IL SEAL F-7t - SRANT-R (n
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D Yy y F -7V D (2)
9 §B-1100009-00  BEARING amy vy riy (1

10 SB-1100010-00  BEARING _ auy vy auk (1)
11 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING TR I0F (1)
12 SB-1150009-00  BEARING al:yd VL (2)
13 0l 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, T I PUVARE AFAMA 1.4 (1)
14 RE-0400006-K0  E-RING 4 Ej 4ty 4 . n
15 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 ARy 1/8-44 L=5.5 &)
15 SS-6111140-SP  GCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥S3y 11/64-40 L=11 3
17 RO-3573501-00 O-RING oy (1)
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 By SOvARN AFAME 1.7 (1)
19 Gl 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 Y JOVARNL A5AME 1.8 (1N

20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B He POvARE R3AMA B (1)

21 01 101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 “HRY 97N AFAME 1.6 [§))]

22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING DRV TR ATR{AN Ry (1}

23 01 107-35308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR NI IRV MR (D

24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR IRY IRV A IR n

25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE,RIGHT ApRVBYY PE (X)) (1)

78 107-22353 TOWER SHAFT A ASM, ¥EY JA(IR) )]

27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT ¥y (1)

28 01 107-23807 SCREW GEAR WY Ry MR (D

29 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 bAZY (2)

30 107-23806 LUBRICATING SHAFT a2y g (1)

31 SH-4030601-5C SCREWM3 X6 FA a3y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

32 R(-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1}

33 SQ-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F3-7" ViIiy (1)

34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER b2 VAR AN S VT AR ) P A (1

35 $8-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 $33¥° 11/64-40 L=8 ()

36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE,RIGHT FeY 7R {YRLA(3E) (D

37 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 BFAITHE b ¢))]

38 S0-1160451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F3-7" VYrIEy (D

39 107-24805 0IL SEAL YA BRINT-R (D

40 S¥-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 bARY (2)

41 SS-60B0610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t5%¥' 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL, A-7 397 (33 ¥) (1)

43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B A=7°F-07 3" JB (1)

44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT A~7F-3" 4 @)

45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM, FeT F- R A AT ¥yt (1)

46 SH<8050502-TP  SCREW Mb L=5 13332 €3

47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER IR IR TV AN - (D

48 107-25%01 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR A7 F-Iey 4RY M AN (1)

49 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR IRV JA NIV Y 1

50 WP-0651056-SHE  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥5¥ I % 6,56X11X1 1

51 SM-6062002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 wYRI7IE A M6 L=20 2

52 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER (&5 b i) 3

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02... FOR LU-2214%-%

-18 ~

EIRA &
LU-2214%-4FH



10.LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU—2260*~*)

KEHEMR (LU—2 260 % —*Ji)

\
&
o
4

29 23:24:28
) :

- \\\II TN
B /@
2
/
/
/
/

—-19 —



REF.NO  NOTE . PARTNO. _ ________ BESCRIPTION _________1 | O S SUNR 2
1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C &y G 1
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR EY Pbi- 1
3 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M6X0.8 L=14 WhI7FE bh 1
4 ¥ 400-37491 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASH, Ry 4ex 123 1
5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR =7 F-INY BAY MW (1
6 SN-8050502-TF SCREW M5 L=5 MR (2
7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR BN I TV 0 (D
8 107-26107 OIL SEAL A7t F=-3" FEART-R (1)
g B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D yay h ok -AN TV D (2)

10 SB-1100009-00  BEARING iy vy s (1
11 SE-1100010-00 BEARING v ey ()
12 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING 5y TR i (2
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F IV PV ATAMAR 1.4 (D
14 RE-0400000-X0  E-RING 4 B AhAV 4 (13
15 §§-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FR%y' 1/8-44 L=5,5 ()
16 SS-BI11140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v33%y 11/64-40 L=11 (3
17 RO-3573501-00  O-RING opyy D
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 YT FYVARN AFANAE 1,7 (1)
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 YV FOTAIN AFARAR 1.8 (1

20 01 101-09809 THRYST WASHER, B By FOVAML A5Ab44 B 0

21 01 101-12506 THREST WASHER 1.6 IRy FOVAERN Z5A4h42 1.6 [4)]

22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING Iy 7R 4YALAN 9y (1)

23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR IR AR (1

%4 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR piaoali sl VAl A (1

25 107-71707 HOOX SHAFT BASE,LEFT {pEIHYY 2o 4 (v 0) (1)

26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASH, 7 FA(Z3) (N

27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT wy (1)

28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR IV PRy AN (1)

29 SM-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 AR (2)

30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT 913y ¥ (1)

31 SH-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 FAT I3y M3K0.5 L=6 M

32 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING VN (1

33 8Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYy (N

34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER TR N TS AR - (1)

35 §§-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3533 11/64-40 L=8 (3)

36 107-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE,LEFT WY 2 TIAACeR 1) (10

37 SM-6040802-TF  SCREW M4%0.7 L=8 RyRSTIE Bh (N

38 $Q-1150451-MZ2  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" by 9xy (0

39 107-24805 OIL SEAL YAV DXART-H (2)

40 #  400-33293 OPENER -7 p‘— (D

41 GS-G080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 ¥5%° 1/8-44 L=6 2)

42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. A7 F-0F (v ) (1)

43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B 2705 3 4B 1

44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT -ri-ry (1

45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. - F-3 Ay M A kY Y (1)

46 SN-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=6 PARY ()

47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER BT INT TRV AN -3 (D

48 SM-6062002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 uBIFFE A M6 L=20 2

49 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER 47220 2

NOTE (ZE51) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRIE &

- 90 —



11. HOOK COMPONENTS

ERIER

22:23-46 47

——

4445

-2 —



REF.NO ROTE __ _PART RO, _______ DESCRIPTION _______... LN T S Gty_
1 01 107-61252 HOOK ASM. I (43) 1
2 02 107-61252 HOOK ASH, (43} 2
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. YR Y 43 ¢
4 107-52202 OIL CAP 77 574 (n
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW T STANARY (1)
6 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER I (1
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW AUBY BARY {2)
8 107-28509 FILTER arFarey 74 ha- D
9 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 I3y MGX0.8 L=6 (2)

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING Yayalyy (1)

11 107-22601 ABJUSTING SCREW 1VIGFITLIRY” (1)

12 107-28707 RUBBER RING aYadFarediy 0Vvy (1)

13 107-28400 URETHAN BALL YUAYE - (1)

14 107-52418 OUTER HOOK VAY (1)

15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW EN AT AR (3)

16 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING FOFVE UIN 1

17 107-61203 INNER HOOK i (n

18 107-22808 TENSION SPRING FEL N FaITA (n

19 107-23302 ABJUSTING SCREW YA FAYIA k Fadryiy (1

20 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW YRLNFIIIN B PARY {1

71 T07-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER UFE AT (D

22 - 01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CHT) TR B v {(H-br}yE) 1

23 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) i S AT BN LS 2

24 03 107-56757 HOOK ASM. (DOUBLE-SIZE) Y 43 (28 1Y) 1

25 04 107-56757 HOOK ASM, (DOUBLE-SIZE) B3 23 (2 4h%) 2

76 107-52202 OIL CAP 77 578 (0

27 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW 7 57AMARY (1)

28 107-57003 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny (D

29 107-23203 NEEBLE HOLDER SETSCREW PIDY LARY (2)

30 107-28509 FILTER 1VaYFairy 74 ha- (1)

31 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW Mb L=6 ARV M5X0.8 L=6 (%)

32 107-28608 RUBBER RING a1y {1

33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW 2V 2FIYLYRY (1)

34 107-28707 RUBBER RING aYaiFareyiy 0V (n

35 107-28400 URETHAN BALL YLAYE ~h (1)

36 107-56906 TNNER HOOK PRESSER UFR AL 1)

37 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW EH IAYL BARY {(3)

38 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING FOFYE YIYN R e

39 107-56807 INNER HOOK 9N T (1)

40 107-22908 TENSION SPRING JaL TN 3 (1)

a7 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW YRV FayIN F Faueyry ¢}

42 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW YALMFagIN 2 MARY (1)

43 107-56708 OUTER HOOK YN (1}

44 03 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAZE v v (n-lyoE) 1

45 04  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAIE & v(a-bylyx) 2

46 06 400-18350 ALUNINUN BOBBIN A TAEF v VA 1

47 06  400-18350 ALUMINUM BOBBIN A THEE &' VA 2

NOTE (3£73) 01....FOR LU-2210N-% LU-2210N-%58
02....FOR LU-2260N-% LU-2260N-%F]
03....FOR LU-2210W-% LU-2210W-4/
04....FOR LU-2260W-% LU-2260W-*

05....FOR AE-9(LU-2214N-7)
08, ...FOR AR-8(LU-2260X-7)

-99

AE-9fH(LU-2215N-T) B
AE-9fF(LU-2260N-T} A



12, THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

—-93 —



REF.NO ~_ROTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S DR Qy _ |
1 05 107-025681 THREAD TENSION ASK. {MFany o3 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION IS EVNMZEEEL s ] (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD LI S {1)
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hari{a (1)
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUB NUT {RMIAT 3Y I3 {1)
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UF GUIDE ASK, THIN X7V (73) €3]
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FINSIAS {(n
8 10744704 THREAD TENSION NUT M vtk {(2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP I FadyIsH{Fyh A {2)

10 B3120-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hF2-90" 3 A {2)
11 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSE IS EVIEET b Ee (2)
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION BISC {bFa=y 35 4
13 107-41681 THREAD LOOSER PIN {harde v (2)
14 B3216-647-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {hF3-¥ b (1
15 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {bFIPIN 2 (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSIOR PLATE B {{F {3078 (¢))]
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR ¥ A{F{IF0IR D (n
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nghyivh 11/64-40 (0
19 8D-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 B vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW {RBIN RFYF{ITIARY (1)
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING TIN {RIRATIE Y n
22 107-02861 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 1habityay N
23 NM-6040003-8C NUT M4 BYRyIFh M4 (n
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE ¥ i F b FaryTv i {0
25 FP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 Y3 F 3 3.2X740.5 (1)
26 02 107-03105 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T b v H i
27 §§-5090420-5p SCREW 8/64-40 1=3.5 ARy 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
28 §5-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v53y 3/16-28 L=10 2
29 01 107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM. {hFIYT(F3) 1
30 04 107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM, {hFany(#3) 1
3 167-73554 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASH, ISR ZEELICEY) (1)
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hapAfd (1)
33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT {hhIn 33 13 9h (1)
34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASK, {hPUN 3T (23) (2)
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPREING {hpD M 3 (1)
36 107-44704 THREAD TENSION RUT S EVN IR (2)
a7 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP {MFarTETRFYL A (2)
38 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {pFI-IN* 3 (2)
a9 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF3-¥ i3I (2)
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {b#3-335 (4)
41 107-73763 THREAD T.OOSEN PIN RIGHT kA v(3) (0
42 107-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT {hapAe v(ea 1) (1)
43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {bFady ok (2)
44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 {1F {RFIIIN 3 £2)
45 107-41108 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE i {{F4bFa9985 (4)
a6 107-73406 FIRST THREAD IENSION BAR B {{FLRFIVIE Y (2)
47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE & ALFAWFaTITYH (2)
43 WP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 E3¥ A % 4.8X11.5%2 (1)
49 N§-6110310-SP NHT 11/64-40 ughy b 11/64-40 (2)
50 SB-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.3 2 vxy D=4,7 H=2.8 (2)
51 55-3061310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 ARy 1y
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN IhapARTE v (n
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW M aNIATRY (L
54 N¥-6040003-SC NUT M4 nyhrIeh M4 (1
55 WP-0320501-8C WASHER X3 b58 F 2 3.2X7X0.5 (n
56 107-73356 TRREAD TENSION JUNCTION N Fagyy (4R (33 9) n
57 107-73505 SCREW STUD {hbIA 23 7 (n
58 06 107-75401 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 4 {PRIA A (n
59 $5-5000420-SP SCRERW 9/64-40 1=3.5 ATy 0/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
80 04  107-95102 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE Fye v b7y (N
[ BT TG7-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUTDE FYE AN TYI, D
62 03 107-56609 THREAD GUIDE Fue v Vit 1
NOTE {(Z3) 01....FOR LU-2260N-% L-2260R-%8

02....FOR LU-2210N-% LUE-2210N- %/

03....FOR LU-2210W-% LG-2210W-%5

04....FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%- %5

05....FOR LU-2210%-# LU-2210%-+7

06, ... OPTIONAL PARTS

—94 —

A7 yavE &



13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THhESREMR

1 107-03502 HOBBIN CUM £heshA 1
2 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=5 bAzy 1
3 01 107-03501 BOBBIN SHAFT {3y s 1
4 01  107-03700 BOBRIN SPRING AR S L3 1
5 107-03908 BOBRIN SHAFT BASE £y o 4 1
5 SH-B040602-TF SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 13353 1
7 83205-210-000 CUSHION Fal Al 1
8 WP-0651056-5H WASHER §,5X11X1 ¥ 36,6511 1
9 55-7110810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TALFEY 11/64-40 L=8 2
10 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL Plnsral g 1
11 400-11363 FRICTTON WHEEE %997 A I
12 NS-6110360-SP NUT urhris 1
13 107-03452 BOBRIN PRESSER ASH. ¥ty i
14 107-03809 BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING FvvAtin 1
15 D2430-555-B0¢ SHAP RING -3 ¥ 7 Oy 1
16 B3207-2T0-000 TRIP LATCH FISTESTTVI7 AN I
17 PS-0200102-KK SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 AWy 2,0X10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A {hv% £adbdRL ML A 2
1% 107-04005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT AW 28 4hAY S 1
20 107-04867 BOBBIK FRICTION WHEEL VI W 1
71 SH-B050602-TF SCREA ¥5 =6 }AF5° W5K0.8 =6 p)
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER M5y {4 1
23 55-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ ¥33Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
24 WP-0531601-5C WASHER (52 b ST 1
25 WP-0520656-54 WASHER 5.2X0,5XG,6 v3¥ ¥ 3 5.2%9.5%0.6 1
75 SS-BITIGI0-SF SCREW 11/64-40 1=15.5 A5 11764-40 L=15.5 I
27 £5-7110340-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YALSRY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH, 1Py 11 5(23) 1
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE AP TVI{A {1}
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE B A4F {MFan3s g TuH{ (1
31 NS-8110310°3F NOT 11/64-40 WIA757h 11/64-40 (€Y
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {h¥2-3 F¥h {1}
33 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 {hFavyn i (1)
34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TEKSION DISC {M¥3-3 $5 (2)
35 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 4 {14}F3-3% - A (1
kf: $5-7621040-SF SCREW 3/15-32 L= 9.5 YAy 371632 L<0 6 ;1
KOTE (37 01....FOR LU-2240N-% LU-22+04-%/0

— 95 —



14, PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
ARG

21

20 ™~ .

s
s
¢
.
w

N
g

| ______
4~6
CRIPTION _______.._.. LA S S Quy_ _
1 107-43300 ABJUSTMENT DIAL A$rFavedy 474 1
2 167-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN AFLyIFaeILyy LY 1
3 RC-1200001-EP C-SHAPED SNAP RING G &by i
4 01 107-17056 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASH, AyrFaneyn 2(43) 1
5 02 107-15951 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASH. FPTFIOLIN 3 1.8 73 1
6 63 107-18351 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. ’ TAFIFAIEIN 3 1.4 53 1
7 PS-0300082-KH SPRING PIN 3X8 AUy ey 3.0% 8 (2)
8 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4b47 5 (B
9 107-15506 SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER AFTF ey 395 (L) n
10 107-16306 ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS AFETIFaTLIN XY Y (1)
11 01 107-17007 ADJUSTING SPRING THLFa9eIN 3 n
12 02 107-15902 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 A#rFaveyn 3(1.8) (1)
13 03 107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 Ferfavkyn 3(1.4) (1)
14 107-15605 SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER FerFankynt 25 (%) n
15 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE a0 AL {0.1)
16 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhyFee 15/64-28 1
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM AFXFIF i yvF 1
I8 _ 107-16207 ABJUSTING ARM SHAFT FHTFaLYIF Y 4 1
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=T PAXY 3/16-28 L=7 1
20 SD-0700332-5P HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5 & v3y D=7 H=3.5 1
21 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT AFLYIFaLIn FHI 1
NOTE (¥:32) 01....STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2260%-% LU-2260%-f B8R 5,

OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2210%-% LU-2210%-%F47" Yavik&
02....STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2210%-% LU-2210%-%AEER R

OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2260%-% LU-22604-% A7 avifi
03....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 yavil &

— 926 —



15. PRESSER LIFTER, AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ALY - AENFX BT - R0 5 HHIEER

- 97 —

1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM {hakADF 1
2 §D-0790203-5P HINGE SCREW P=7,94 H=2 2'viy DB=7.94 H=2 1
3 107-28218 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE {RRAPL MY bI2I4Y 1
4 $8-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 ¥33¥ 3/16-28 I=10 2
5 107-28905 _THREAD LOOSENING SOLEKOID {hEA VY 1
- = TACT |3 =123 z
7 F07-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER {hafAbn ~ 1
8 3B-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,2 Y3y =0 H=3.2 1
9 RC-1200001-XP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Gl 31y 1
16 WP-1221016-8P WASHER (2 i) 1
TT T07-31008 KNEE LIFT FRORT HETAL Y75 INIAgk )
12 €Q-2000000-00 O1L WICK ayy .2
13 107-30513 ENEE LIFT SHAFT Iy 1
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASH, A7 v7 (%) ]
15 SH-B051402-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 UFHITIE A )
1% TX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(Z) T2} I
17 223-07802 HAND LIFTER A3IIh b - 1
18 $5-7090810-1P SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 yALFRY 9/64-40 1=8.5 i
18 WE-0371016-8D WASHER 3,7X8X1 3 H 3 3.748%1 i
20 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CAM ARI7Y HA i
7T TO7-29952 'THREAD LOUSERIRG ARM ASH, {03357 (JR) 1
22 SH-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L=12 £713y MG L=12 1}
21 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARK & T YA 1
24 SY-6061202-TP SCRER M6 L=12 neEYTIE Ay N I=12 1
25 CS-1201051-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 AFAM0E B=12 W=10 1
75 TS-EEE0GI0-TF SCREW 1/4-30 =6 T 174-40 L= 3
21 147-56502 ENEE LIFTER SPRING YA R 1
28 PS-0500302-KK SPRING PIN 5X30 A7 9 e v BX30 1
29 197-30703 ENEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER t$ 7FRIY Ay 1
30 5M-9081050-SE SCREW HIEIE A 2
I1 TO7-35908 PRESSER LIFT LEVER IR 7 T
32 PA-4002002-60 AIR CYLINDER Ees ) o 1
33 PI-3010651-04 HALF UNIOR AHb-h 2
34 84-6081802-TP SCREW uEpTIE A 2
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW PR LTIy 1
3% SU-UT2033T-5P HIKGE SCRER I=7.24 B="3.3 Xyt B=T, 24 =33 T
37 NH-8080001-SE NUT M8 uFRrIsh W8 13z 1
38 HX-0029500-0B WEIRE MARK(3) 74Y-1-7(3) 1



16.2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N-7)
2PME (LU-2212N~-7H)

1 PC-015118K-0¢  SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE IR WS - avbn-30.8 1
2 400-25561 FEED CONNECTING LINE APVFahe I Fuy 1
3 NS-6150540-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyhsFgh 15/64-28 1
4 400-31233 TRANSFORY LINK BASE NG VAPZANE A 1
G S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 vy3y 15/64-28 L=14 4
6 400-31234 TRANSFORM LINK NG YINZ] 1
7 400-31235 FULCRUY SHAFT N AV STV ) 1
8 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Cir a4y 8 2
] 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN FIYFadeyavIVE Y 1
10 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 _ My 2
1 A00-31232 CYLINDER CONNEGTING LINK SRR YRRy 1
12 $D-0791271-8F HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 o vEy D=7,94 H=12.7 1
13 NS-B150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 n¥hsFYh 15/64-28 1
14 107-36601 CYLINDER ENUCKLE JOINT SRRV —Fy iRy a{Y 1
15 NM-60GOOD1-SE  NUT M6 DyHRFFY M6 131 1
6 400-25559 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE IFYRVAT DIYFR 4 1
17 85-6151440-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 v73y 15/64-28 L=14 3
18 PA-3201004-00 AIR CYLINDER ITyvR 1
19 SH-6061802-TF  SCREW M6 L=18 nyhrTHE b 4
20 PC-015118E-00  SPEED CONTROLLER WITH ORIFISE YR IIERE - avhE-30.56 1
21 WP-0641601-5P WASHER M6 YIS Y 2 35 I M6 4
22 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6,2X13X1 v33 ¥ 3 6, 2X13XK1 1
23 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK TB]J 74¥-v-21B ) 1
24 HX-0028500-0L  WIRE MARK IC} 7{y-y-7#1C} 1

— 98 ~



17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
RaihBE R

—99 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . ___. DESCRIPTION ___ _ ____. | S-S TN oty .
1 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 FAEY D=14,5 L=4 1
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE 3aar ¢ 1
3 BT-0600402-EA 01L TUBE f1-7 ¢.2
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER A b B¥IRapT 3 1
5 BT-0500300-E0 O1L TUBE Ay $2-7° D=3X5 0.3
[ T07-27154 FILTER A ASE. FARE-AUPET i
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE TeAA-F-X n
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP FEAE-es T (1)
g B8228-125-000 QIL RESERVOIR MAGHET ¥ Y2 (D

19 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 743N vEY (n
11 i T67-53002 FILTER PLATE 7{RE-AIL1A m
12 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER MAT YA 4
13 BT-0500300-E0 01L TUBE Ay Fa-7" D=3X5 0.6
14 B3521-245-000 RUBRER JOINT T YT 5
15 BT-0500360-E0 ¢IL TUBE #lbiy F2-7° B=3X5 0,2
16 B3520-245-000 SPRIRG " 1
17 BT-0800602-E0 URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT YLaYFa-7" 6X8 oA 0.14
18 to7-7150% QIL WINDOW YAk Vi1 A 1
19 $5-8150750-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T AP 15/84-28 L=T i
20 107-60304 OIL SIGHT WINDOR 77350 1
21 EX-OR00800-00 TLIP TV-708 FIIAR IR B0 3
22 BT-0800602-E¢ URETHAKE 'TUSE 6X8 TRANSPARENT BLAYFa~7 6KB MA{ 8.17
23 107-7131 PIPE CONNECTOR B N {7 9% FB 1
24 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1.7" 0.45
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE I-b 7 1
70 S5-BIZT010-5P SCHER 3/716-28 =10 v531y 3/16-28 L=10 1
27 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Phay F1-7° D=3X5 8.15
28 01  BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7° 0.18
29 01  BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE a4y $1-7° D=3X5 0.26
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. 7{43-B(73) 1
31 i TO7-27105 FILIER CASE” TIRE-F-% [4))
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP TR R-%er 7 (1}
33 B8228-126-000 01L RESERVOIR MAGNET bl (1)
34 107-27303 FILTER Tiha- (1)
35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING M 9¥Y (1)
35 TO7T-5300% FITTER PLATE T{AE-FYITR m
37 8¥-6021000-TF SCREN L33y 6
38 107-556403 FILTER FIXIKG PLATE T4MR-0F4 A 1
39 SU-6061210-5C SCREW M6 L=12 5oy 6 L=12 2
40 BT-0500300-E0 (L TUBE sbay Fa-7° D=3X5 0.1
T HZ SCRER Fa-7 VYIIEy Z
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Ly & Wiy B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET n IRy 4
44 210-54003 BALL F¥Fantyan vy b
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRI 2
=45 BT-0507306-E0 OIL TUEE By 7i-7° D=345 [ K]
47 BT-0600402-EA O1L TUBE #1-7' 0.28
48 £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.55
49 ) 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 293" ¥ 30y $a0a7rhh 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B $ah27AbATIB 1
51 SH-G050802-TF  SCREW USX0.B L=8 nIRFFIE Ay H5K0. 7 L=§ 1
52 D2611-556-B00-A CABLE HOLDER Y7 b VA 1
53 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7° 0,04
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAKD PLE VI N 11
55 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE yhavi-2 71 6,16
L1 CQ-Z020000-00 DIL WITK E35 0.2
57 BI648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOX (B) ¥y N3 B i
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER PIAZ TR TAATIAN" —F= 1
59 55-6081210-5P SCRE® 1/8-44 L=12 b33y 1/8-44 L=12 1
80 WP-0320501-5C WASHER U3 ¥54 4 % 3,2X7X0.5 i
| TO07-TI608 SWIRG STAND FELT, UPPER IN 9F {7IATIE) 1
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER Ak o {7eAb (D2 )A%T 1
63 SNH-4040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A 33y M4X0.7 1=6 !
64 107-24119 RETURN CURRENT FELT T 7 AyIadishh §
65 107-02207 FELT A4k mAvladzekh 1
it TO5-2740T TELT VL EL RS )Y T
67 £g-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.25
68 107-34309 FELT F-hryah7ohh 1
69 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUBE Blay $2-7* D=3%5 0.68
70 BT-0500300-E0 OIL TUEE Byay $1-7° D=3X5 .13
TI T07-73000 FELT FVEEVYEIAY T
72 BT-0800602-E0 VRETHANE TUBE 6%8 TRANSPARERT DoavEa-7 GX& MA{ 0.4
73 RO-06B1901-00 RUBBER RING o9y 1
74 SM-9081059-SE SCREW (b5 b2 3 43 1
75 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8,4X17.4X1.6 12200 I At AL 1
s 0% 107-34507 FIPE TOTIER FoTaN 17 43X T
77 02 SH-G040B00-SP SCREW (2 2
78 107-46807 SPRING RATIT AR 1
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING LhaAER I 3 1
80 FA-2500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 Eraan vh 60 1
BI FA-OG0080Z-00 CABLE BART 150 FFIFN v 150 )
82 01  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YHEYR Y 1
83 $Q-1680701-¥2Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7' LRy 1
84 107-60502 LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR RagafyHE g H
85 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT YIRFYY PRadazchh 1

NOTE (#:32)

01....FOR LU-2260%-%
92, ...N0 USE FOR Di DEVICE ADDED

—~ 30 -

LU-22604-4/8
ILERME XIIMRL



18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

S E B R

~81 —



REF, N0 _ROTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ ______. PESCRIPTION __ _______] | S S S Gty _ _
1 400-26724 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASH. I7-YUFBIR 1
2 400-25725 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE {B) ASK, 7Yy AT vBI3 (n
3 HK~0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ay vyt 10P (1)
4 GAK-A2302R00 SOLENOID B F Yy A" VB (n
5 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74909% 7B (3R ) (1)
5 GAK-AI503000 TKSULATION TUBE ¥ IIvFa-7 {I)
7 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AR-3FF NI (4}
8 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74y-v-7(1) (2}
9 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 94%-v-2(2) ' {2)

10 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 4y-v-7(3) (2)
1 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° (3.3
12 GAK-~A2303040 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. F4AE-VE 2b-3(73) 1

13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7' (n
14 GAE-29008000 ELBOW 24995 FA (T ) (1)
15 GAE-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TihA-L¥ 2~ (1)
16 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE VE 2L B-b VAR m
17 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 17-9% 7 (1)
18 SK-3482501-SE W0OD SCREW B=4.8 L=25 TATI3Y D=4.8 L=25 2

19 SK-3415001-8E SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YAEN3Y D=4.1 L=5B0 4

20 $K-3415001-8E SCREW B=4,1 I=50 wAESRY D=4,1 L=50 4

21 0T 400-24869 AR APPARATUS (A) ASH, TTIDFALTE) 1

29 40024858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM., 7 vy At yB(43) ()
23 GAK-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C F Uy Ay (1)
24 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 54909% 5B (TAF ) (1)
25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ y1yfa-7 (1)
26 HE-0346400-0A TERNINAL, FEMALE AZE-ZFN NI (5
27 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR agy vyt 10P n
28 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 (3)
29 HX-0829500-00 WIRE MARK(1) y4y-3-4(1) (2
30 HX-0020500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74v-v-7{2} (2)
31 R%-0023500-08 WIRE MARK(3) Ti¥-1-7(3) (2]
32 01 D2611-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLDER -7 8 WA 3

33 02 D26}1-555-B00-A  CABLE HOLDER 57 N WARHY 2

34 02 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER FvIH N {7 A 1

35 §8-7120710-§P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 wALFRY 3/16-28 L=7 2

36 S5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t53 11/64-40 L=6 &

37 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER - AYFR* 9IRLIFHN - 1

38 S8-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v33y 3/16-28 L=10 2

39 01 400-24862 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. F huFn 97249F93(E) 1

40 02 400-24863 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM, F RaFnt 9L 9FP3(F) 1

£] 01 400-26734 BUTTON GHEET B ¥ avi-IB n
42 HR-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD -7 ) 83 (1.7
A3 E8760-452-K00 TUBE (220/240V) A3t~y (0.02)
44 HW¥-0008400-580 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD Y7 8 8%y (0.2)
45 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT B vavars (1}
16 AK-0346300-0A TERWINAL TAE-IFF N5 (8}
47 40026736 BUTTON SHEET E ¥ Avy-bE (D
48 01  107-40801 LED CORD LED(ZH 1) (n
49 01 NM-6860003-SC NUT ¥2.6 n¥drdyh M2.6 3¥1 (n
50 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE AyFnt y IRy EP PR 4 4)]
51 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH TAFN IR 0 F (4)
52 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A F 2yT-p (1)
53 400-267356 BUTTON SHEET C ¥ avy-1G (o
54 01 SM-4861201-8C SCREW M2.6 L=12 At 23y M2.6 L=12 (1)
55 EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND YRV Y (2)
5§ Gi 107-41908 7-P TERHINAL BPASE Tyyh {2P (1}
57 EB760-452-D00 TURE 0.015K A3fa-7° (0.2)
58 01 HE-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AAR-IHN AT (13)
59 02  HE-0346400-0A TERKINAL, FEMALE FRE-ZFN NG (10)
60 HE-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE My vy 16P n
61 01 HR-0201015-20 RESISTOR 1.B5K F429% 1 6K 4]
62 HE-0346201-00 107 CORNECTOR 750 1P (B

NOTE (&8)

01....EXCEPT LU-2240%-0-%-0B
0%....FOR LU-22%0#%-0-%-0B

— 89 -

LU-2240%-0-%-0B % & <
LU-2240%-0-%-0BH



19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N~7)

HHEEBS/ (LU-2212N-TH)

29

r_______l____,_.m

— 33 -



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO, ______ ... DESCRIPTION _________. LS S T S Qy_ _
1 400-25963 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASH. G Hy#n 92 i49F(132)6 1
2 HE-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE »ry vt 16P (N
3 HK-0346201-00  10P CONNECTOR 750 10P (n
4 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD ¥-7' b 83V (1.5)
5 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD B-7" 4 8%y (0.2)
6 TK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AAB-IH, N T (14)
7 HK-0346400-08B  PIN CONTACT b vavEsh (1)
8 HK-0346300-0A  TERMINAL ARA-3HY A3 (8)
9 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH A9FN' 97T 9F (4)

10 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE Ayyi 42P (2)
11 167 -40801 LED CORD LED(I} ¥) ()
12 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE Ay FN yIILyFIIIIR 4 (1)
13 E8760-452-D00 TUBE 0,0158 A3F1-7' (6.2)
14 E8760-452-K00  TUBE (220/240V) A3Fa-7 (0.06)
15 NM-6860003-SC  NUT M2.6 nEEoFY M2.6 32 (2)
16 SM-4861201-5C  SCREW M2.6 L=12 FA 237 H2.6 L=12 (2)

17 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND WA NIN N ¢!

18 IR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.56K F4a%% 1,5K {(2)

19 400-26741 BUTTON SHEET ASM. B F Avy-p(I31B ()

20 400-26733 BUTTON SHEET A FAavy-hA (1

71 400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B ¥ AVY-IB @8]

22 400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E & Avy-1E (1

23 400-26737 BUTTON SHEET F 5 AYY-IF (N

24 EA-9500800-00  CLIP CV-70S F9VIn 60 (0

25 58-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 v93y 11/64-40 L=6 4

26 T5-7120710-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=T IRESRY 3/16-28 L=T 2

27 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER HIFN PIALYFIN - 1

28 SK-3415001-8E  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 IAEd2y D=4.1 L=50 4

29 GAX-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TLM-VR" al-2(23) 1

30 GAX-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TLAE-VY ab-4 (1

31 GAK-28011000 NIPPLE 795 7 §))

32 GAK-29009000 ELBOW F{909% A (THE ) (1

33 GAK-AZ2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE by abh-biys{s (D

34 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (10

35 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEIRY D=4.8 L=25 2

36 400-25981 AIR APPARATUS (L) ASH. IF-YUFL(¥3) 1

37 400-25977 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) ASM, F vyt At YL{yR) (1)

38 400-25964 FELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) FYYOA YL (D

39 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74929% 7B (TAE') (n

40 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ ¥EyFa-7 (2)

47 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AAR-IFE N T N

42 HE-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR MY ¥y 10P ()

43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° ("

44 HX-0029500-00 WIKE MARK(1} 74{¥-v-2(1) (3)

45 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK{2) viy-v-2(2) (3

46 HX-0020500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) y{¥-v-7(3) &3]

47 HX-0029500-0K  WIRE MARK IBj 94y-7-#1B 1 (3

48 HX-0029500-0L  WIRE MARK IC) v{y-v-21C} (3)

— 84 —



20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
F—=TN - A2V HRA-HE

'QG‘E

.t |

—35—



— 36 —

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. . . . DESCRIPTION _______.._. LIRS N SR, Qy_ .
i 10742302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER (A S 2% A 2
2 107-40800 RUBBER FOIVTh 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL PAZY 4
4 107-348563 HINGE ASM, evF ¥ (43) 2
b 107-42006 SPACER AN -$-0" 4 2
6 105-39906 SET NAIL MAZY 4
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION Yy 2
8 10736306 TABLE F-7' R 13
9 107-72952 0IL RESERVOIR ASM, 77 95 (93%) 1
10 SK-3241601-8C  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 vhiriy D=2.4 L=16 8
11 400-25299 OIL POT JOINT 77" 735 !
12 213-78003 0OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER T IR A 1
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 53% Ak 1
14 400-25300 0IL POT 77Ty 1
15 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 A3}y M3X0.5 L=14 4
16 NM-6030001-SC  RUT M3 nyhyFYh M3X0.5 132 4
1t 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77 GFRRARY N vy ]
18 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L33 h 3 3.2X7X0.5 4
19 107-43656 BELT COVER,LEFT AT RRIR - (R B)IN A% 1
20 01 107-551h5 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) A' B -k D(JE) A" B 1
21 S5-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 A3y 15/64-28 L=b 3
22 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT AT RN -(3%7) i
.23 01 107-550067 BELT COVER,RIGHT A B =3% (JE¥3Y) 1
b 24 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TREIFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
25 01 107-55205 BELT COVER C{JE) A" AN ~C(JEY3Y) 1
26 01 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThEIRY D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (3E&) 01....FOR JE JEH



21, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILTHRBERR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {37073} 1
2 229-3110% SPOOL RETAINER EERE VIS {2)
3 228-31000 SPOOL PIN 1hexhid (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hEIIY Shyyay (2)
5 220-30804 SPOOL REST 1heRII¥ (2
5. SH-6061610-8C SCREW 46 =18 512y K6 =15 2]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {h2FE P (2)
8 229-31408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1ha7E ka1 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MFy7 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFE Y(Ix) (1)
1 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT FFE 9% 5 {n
12 SKH-4051405-8E SCREW M5 L=14 A 23y MG L=14 {2)
13 NM-6050001-8E NGT M5 iz M6 {2)
14 225-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {hEFE p(33) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
16 WS-6510002-EN SFRING WASHER N3 % 0.1X9.2K1.3 2}
17 NM-6050001-8E HUT ¥5 uYhs#sh M6 (2}
18 N¥-6160511-SE NUT K16XL,5 uyhyFYh HI6KL5 192 ¢);
14 wP-1702600-80 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L5337 3 17X30%2.6 (2}
20 01  269-10158 THREAD STANDING BEVICE ASM, M FEYIF(I3) 1
21 23930507 SPOUL REST K M E7oF (2}
22 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE YRR (4)
23 225-31408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {hFE vk o A (1
24 22%-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {bAFE 2(hx) (1)
25 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMIFE WY 7 (1)
70 22930309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER F133Z 31623 (1)
27 220-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS 710 (4)
28 225-310080 SPOOL PIN {hvxiydt o (4)
29 225-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION RIS Fhyay 4)
30 228-30804 SPOOL REST {he¥0r¥ 7 )
71 SHBUSIET0-5C SCHEW K6 =15 Y735y H6 L=1% (€3]
32 SM-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 AT 233 M5 L=14 (2)
33 NM-6050001-8E RUT M5 nyhrigh K {2}
34 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 5 ol @
35 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N3 F 3 16.4%26.6X3.2 43
15 NU-GIE05118E RUTHI6XT 5 T7H577F HIGR1.5 133 93]
a7 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyisist M (4)
38 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER MR P X 5,1%X9,2X1.3 (4)
K] 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARY ASH, {h 707 (23) (2)

NOTE (HEE)

01....FOR LU-2260%-%

—-387 —

LU-2260%-+H



99. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU~2210 STANDARD PARTS)
F-JHE (LU~ 2 2 1 0L
7

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. pINR PP L] 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE P4 1
3 01 167-02009 THROAT PLATE AR E(AN B 1
4 §§-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5 IMFIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 107-53150 SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT AREVIAT MA(EE I YR 4 1
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE , LEFT IPEIAN LA ER ) 1
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM, A797Y(43) 1
8 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nIhr7HE Ah M4 L=4.5 (1)
9 107-12552 'PRESSER FOOT ASK. F4I7Yy 43 1
10 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BINPTHE hb (D)
Il 107-17106 FEED DOG I 1
12 §8-6111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

NOTE (FE&d)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 38 —

A7 yavi g



23. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU—2260 STANDARD PARTS)
F-JE (LU~ 226 08

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASH. AN WA 23 1
2 107-84809 THROAT PLATE({10MY) NI4A(10MN) 1
3 $8-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 3335 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
4 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM AN I4A(3% 110-1 8MY 1
5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MM AN J4R(e4 D) 10- 18MM 1
3 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10MM A7y (FE)10MM 1
7 SM-5040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 0YATHE Ah He L=4.5 (D
8 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AHI7Y(I3) 108K 1
9 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayharE b (1
10 107-80302 FEED DOG A79n (10MM) 1
11 S8-6111010-SP°  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 €53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
12 107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 10MM RYR A(Z3)10MY 1
13 107-77803 NEEDLE CLAMP 10MM AIM A(TOMM) (1
14 85-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.5 MAXY 1/8-44 1=3.5 (2)
15 107-79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-8MM NE B4l (4-8HH ) (1)
16 S5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 ' (5254 (H)
17 PS-0150065-XP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 0¥ ety 1,6%6 (1)

— 39 —



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

HEmER
1 2~5

8-38-42
17
0 i8
0—20
%j
19

32
2 E |
1?0 27| |
I31 334! « l
| 26§ | |
| 29| i {
L 2] |
REF, NGO ROTE _ PART NO. _ ___ll_E_S_QR_!_I_’”’P_ION __________ - S DR Qty
1 BHGL-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX b L] i
2 03 225-33006 SCAEZW DRIVER,LARGE PN -(54) 1
3 E8110-012-000 SCAZW DRIVER, MIDDLE N - (720} 1
4 B911i-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SEALL YA - (33-) 1
5 123-47305 SCREN DRIVER (SMALL) }* 54n -(3an) t
[ WOF-RXEE00LG BEFRIX OTL 0. 1(G00CC) T ILFFIE{RR0, T{GUOCT) T
1 B8121-012-0A0 GILER ASK T n 1
5 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL ENIFE GAUGE AF LAY Y 1
9 Bl114-517-000 NEEBLE THREAD GOIBE FIN 6Tk - 1
18 ¥5-6620310-SF NUT 3/16-3% udsivh 3/16-32 1
T TI0-73103 5 ¥ B 1
12 107-59603 ALUIEUM BO3BIN (DOVRLE-CUT} TRE ¥ (0-17y) 1
13 09 167-59603 ALUKLEUY BOBEIN (DOVBLE-CUT} FRE Y (-12b%) 2
4 08 460-18350 ALGY{RUE BOBBIN A TR UYA 1
t5 10 400-18350 ALVAIUM BOBRIN A ms (7Y 2
5] To5- TOVER BTN = T
i RS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 u:i?m 15/64-28 1
8 DYi0L-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER BOLDER STUD BRIANIY Y 1
13 DT102-245-E00 STHCHEONZER HOLDER PLATE PR 1
20 BT-0630520-70 HOLDBER COVER ¥ a2 §.02
* SEETIOI0-EF SCREW 11764-40 L=7 E1)33 - T
n 107-74701 PANEL FIXED SUPPORT FLATE NI aY 1
n SL-4041031-56 SCREW M4 110 Fa m W4 L=10 2
1! ot 107-77407 FRESCH 2. 530 i fL. 1
25 03 107-35868 FLX1NG BASE ASE, wy 39%' H”B' £{73) i
I TU7-35501 FIXIRG EASE TEIFAT R E A I}
27 107-37401 FIXISG BASE NUT TAHAALIIN T 4 (1)
8 S¥-6063502-TF SCRER W6 L=33 BT A [43)]
28 WP-0621015-5D WASHER §.2X13X1 e7y ¥ 3 6, W13 (1)
0 SU-6051602-TP SCREY N5%0.8 L=16 DT & N5X0.8 L-16 {2)
k)8 Wr-CEITHR0-5E L 158 1]
32 02 40025036 RNEE SYITCH ASH, ey 2 (03) 1
3 2 SK-3514000-5C FOOD SCREN b=5.] 1-4d TAEISY D=5l L-40 2
34 02 MA0-15522000 CORD STAFLE 3-3 2FITA 2
35 XC-3210014-02 NEIBLE 114-35 #140-2 A3 134-35 $140-2 1
3 T WC-3ZT00T4-UZ VETRLE TH=35 1130-2 7Y 134-15 F140-2 z
a7 o7 400-25320 SYNCHRONIZER ASY b EEE 1
n 05 167-57400 COUXTER RNIFE GAUGE FF{AF -3 (2N ¥ ean) 1
¥ o4 213-34800 ALTWINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL TAW b (0-LyhrE) 1
40 [ 213-34800 ALUMINIM EORB1X HETH EXVRL 7had ey (n-Lyiry) 2
! o7 AT-25864 " RELAY CUAT E AN, LS EERASEY 3
42 11 406-27117 FIXED KNIFE GAGE IFEY Y 1
43 * CY-6001002-01 FEEE INTORMATION SREET WEEE {y7ih-33¥ ¥} 1
44 ¥ CH-5001001-0% BEEE KARK LABTL § WEEZ t-P 58 4 § 1
ROTE (3 E) Gl. ,..FOR EU-2260+-+ LU-22604- 4/
YOR DL ANET SRITCH TYPE DLERA £ F{EER
ENCERT Jh JABHRERS
FOR LU-2210H-4 LU-22107-458
...FOR LU-22608-# 1Y-22608-45
..FOR LY-22300-4 10-z240%-45

..FOR 7 TTPE(FOR LU-2240%-T)
FOR AF-9({LU-2214¥-7)

TOR 1U-2260%-4

....TOR AE-9(1U-22608-7}
11....FOR [Y-2212N-7

— 40 -

3 F BL-22608-740)
AL-9(1U-221#5-7)
LU-22608-+ 5
AE-8(LY-2260X-T)
Ly-22124-TH



25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS

RE LARYEERR

0i  PA-2502006-00
01 PJ-3040605-01

01  PX-0505010-00
0i SM-6044500-5SP
0@ 107-35959

DESCRIPTION

JIG CYLINBER

ELBOW

SILENCER

SCREW

VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM.

bAE ARV
b3 7
yankvk
vy

a9 3 39k SIvA -97 (23)

107-358300
SM-6051402-TP
8§5-7116510-8P

VERTICAL CYLINDER ARK
SCREW M5X0,8 L=14
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

R EET AT 2 M T

UIAITHE A

wALF3Y 11/64-40 L= 5

01 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ex ZpAY 3.2
01  B3031-141-H00 CONRECTING STUD ¥ ¥y Ab
61 107-36007 ROLLER ROLDER T=7-%F

e~

St e}

01 SM-60b0802-TP
01 B1504-210-000

SCREW M5X0.8 L=8
CONNECTING SHAFT

ayRyyHE A MBX0,7 L=8

YN VAT S

PO et bt bt b bt et et ot ] et
D 0O =T O AN e L0 DY el (D 0D GO = ST G e G0 D

01 BT-0600401-EB TURE fa-7°
01  WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI F 3 H
G Wr-0450846-8P WASHER ‘ S
107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE I AAvE Da-RbYYELR
400-24865 POTENTIAL METER ASH. CDF* Fyyat-4r3
S§8-7T110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ATy 11/64-40 L=8.5
107-37609 VOLUME ARY & Ja-Aoy
21 SS-7TTI0916-5P SCREW 11/64-40 =85 vEt7xy" 117/64-40 L=E.b
22 107-37708 SPEEP VOLUKE LINK YIN FAVE Ya-AVur
23 SD-0650212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 & y3y D=6.5 H=2.1
24 107-37807 YOLUME LINK ARM & Ja-A¥vroF
25 §8-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 YALF3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5
26 107-3875b PRESSER PLATE ASH, [ MLERFY SECLICEY)

NOTE (#3E0)

OI....OPTIONAL PARTS

— 41 —

A7 3V

&

(o e - I I I - R X LR e o S = B I e



26. BACK TUCK. COMPONENTS
Ny oAy G
©&—-20

1 SD-0800352-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 2 y3¥ D=8 H=3.5 1
2 107-35403 BACKWARD FEED ROD ¥ yoiyinyh 1
3 Sb-0800352-8F HINGE SCREF D=8 H= 3.5 ¥ vy D=8 H=3.5 1
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyHr3vh 15/64-28 1
] 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE AN INIIIR " 4 1
6 55-6151440-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k7xy" 15/64-28 =14 2
T 107-75906 BACEWARD FEEP LINK ¥ yrxrney 1
8 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ¥ =yt KAV 2 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Gl apAY 2
10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 o vy B=8 H=4 1
11 " N§-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrivh 15/64-28 1
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING ¥ Y IRP0IYE Vs 1
13 SD-0791271-8P HINGE SCREW D= 7.54 H=12.7 2 Y3y D=T7.94 H=12.7 i
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 yhyIvh 15/64-28 2
15 107-36601 CYLIRDER KNUCKLE JOINT ¥ yPA2IIvE —FyhAy afy 1
18 NM-6060001-8E NUT M6 u¥hyFIh He 132 "1
17 01  107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE ¥ RNy MR 4 1
18 01 88-6151440-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 =14 2
1§ PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER Pa AV 1
20 S¥-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 UYHYTHE b 4
21 PI-30406651-02 ELBGW L 1
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 377 1
23 WP-0641601-5D WASHER M8 (55 i M IV M 51 U] 4
24 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER dvday n47 1
25 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥ b % 6.2X13X1 1
26 02  PC-015118E-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED OR IFAYF IIE AL M avho-30 1
27 02 PC-015118H-00 SPEED CONTROLLER WITH FIXED OR IF{TE IR A b avhe-30 1

NOTE (iE7d)

01....EXCEPT LU-2212K-7
02....FOR LU-2212N-7

— 49 —

TU-2212N-T%BR <
LU-2212N-TH



27, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*-*)
Ry - V%R (LU-226 0k —%xfi)

Needle Needle rod Feed dog Presser Finger guard
ciamp asm, thread rack . foot asm,
$ & (R RN 20 Fir () #4-F
Needle Set /"@
width number
Essaaso44019

i 8 fza8

SSBOBC4I0TP $550603108P
B |Ref.Ha| Parie Na. |Ref.Na] Parts Ka. IRet.Wa]  Farie We. Rof.Nof Parts Ko, |Ref,Ko] Parts No, {Ref.No!| Paris Na.
{4) 1 107-845651 14 |107-775585] 27 107-78007 30 [107-80005 43 |107-81557] 56 |107-86303
6 2 107-84650] 15 |107-77654] 27 107-79007 31 [107-80104| 44 |107~-81656] 66 |10G7-B6803
8 3 107-84758%8 16 [107-777563] 27 107-78007 32 {107-80203| 45 |107-81755 56 (107-86903
10 1 107-84858 17 [107-778582] 27 107-79007 33 [1967-80302] 46 |107-81854 '57 107-87000
12 5 107-849887 18 |107-77951%] 28 107-79106 34 |107-30401] 47 N07-81883) 57 J(107-87000
(14) 6 |107-850863] 19 [107-78058] 28 107-79106 35 [107-80500| 48 [107-82050] 58 {107-87109
(18) 7 |107-85162] 20 [107-78157] 28 J07-79106 36 {107-80609| 49 [107-82159] 58 [107-87109
(18) ] 107-85261 21 |07-78256| 238 107-79106 37 {107-80708[ 50 |107-82258] 58 |107-87109
20 9 107~856350] 22 |107-78355| 29 (B1403-526-000] 38 {107-80807} 51 |[107-82357] 58 107-87208
(22) 10 [107-85458 23 [107-78454] 29 (B1403-526-000}] 39 {107-80906] 62 [107-82456| 59 |107-87208
(24) 11 [107-856558 24 [107-78553] 29 [B1403-526-000f 40 ]107-81003] 63 {107-82555] 69 |107-87208
(36) 12 |107-85657] 25 [107-78652] 29 |B1403-526-000f 41 {107-81102] 54 [107-82654 50 107-87307
(36) 13 [107-857656] 26 |[107-78761] 20 [B1403-526-000f 42 (167-81201] 6§ {107-82753] 61 107-87406
Walking Throat plate Sliding Stiding
foot asm. plate(left) plate{right)
U2 M & 2y EE B YR (%)
Neadle Set
width number
t & RE2E
Max.stitch
iength=6mm
RAZUE ¥ =6mm
mm  |Ref.Ng| Parts uQ. Ref.Ho| Parts Ne, [Ret.Ne] Parts No, jRef.Hao| Parts Ka. |Raf.No] Parts Ko,
{4} 1 107-84651 62 |[107-83068{ 75 |107-84502] 88 |107-86309] 92 |107-01803
6 2 107-84650| 63 [107-83157| 76 |107-84601{ &8 |107-86309{ 82 [107~-018B03
8 3 107-84759 64 |[107-B3256| ¥7 {107-84700{ 88 |107-86309] 82 [107-01803
10 4 107-84858] 65 |107-83355] 78 |107-84809] &89 [107-86408] 93 [107-86002
12 ] 107-84857] 66 |107-83454, 79 |107-84908] 89 ;107-86408] 93 [107-86002
(14) ] 107-85053] 67 |107-83563] B¢ {107-85004] 89 {107-86408] 93 |107-86002
(16) 7 107-85152 68 |[107-83652{ 81 [107-85103] 89 [107-86408{ 93 |107-86002
(18) 8 107-85251 €9 (107-83751} 82 [107-85202| B89 |107-86408f 93 |107-86002
20 9 107-85350| 70 [107-83850}F 83 [107-8530%1] 90 j107-86507] 94 |107-86101
(22) 10 |107-85458 71 1i107-83858) 84 {107-85400| 90 |107-86507] 94 [107-8&101
(24} 11 |107-85568f 72 {107-84056] 85 {107-85509| 90 ]107-86507| 84 |[107-86101
(30} 12 |[107-85657 73 (107-84155] 86 |107-85608( 90 (107-86507; 94 (107-86101
(36) 13 |107-86756[ 74 [107-84254( 87 |107-85707) 91 |107-86606| 95 |107-86200

Note...Sets having ( ) with needle width are specially made to order,

Sliding plate{(right) and sliding plate(left) are not included in the set nos,
AR, . CHBICO ) oonTwaty b, FRTIRETT.

RELFOBARFTCBYRCAR) , RVR(E) URTLE A,

- 43 -



REF. N0 _NOTE _ __PARTNO, ________. BESCREPTION . ____ S . S Qy_ |

1 107-8455] GAUGE SET 4MY UMY -5 ) 1

2 107-84650 GAUGE SET 6HK GMMF® -3" ¥} 1
3 107-84759 GAUGE SET 3K SMMYY -3 ¥} 1
4 107-84858 GAUGE SET 10ME 10MMY" -9 £9} 1
5 107-84957 GAUGE SET 12K 12U -3 £} 1
[ T07-85053 “GAUGE SET 13HH TANEF -7 &7 b T
7 107-85152 GAUGE SET 16MM 16MKY -3 &2} 1
8 107-85251 GAUGE SET 18MN 1BEMY" -7 2} 1
) 107-85350 GAUGE SET 20MX 208M)" -3 20} 3
18 107-85459 GAUGE SET 22H¥ 22MMY° - ¥ 9} 1
TI TUI-E5558 GAUGE SET, 248K ZIHNT T IR 1
12 107-85667 GAUGE SET, 30MM 30HME -3 EIh 1
13 107-85756 GAUGE SET 36MK 36MMY -3 ¥4 1
14 107-71555 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM., 4MY PR A(FIp4ME 1
15 107-77654 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 6MY Ay A(23)}6MK 1
18 TOr=TTTeg “NFEDLE CLAEF ASK. S8H AR A(FIJEER T
17 107-77852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, 104X YR A(23)10MH 1
18 107-T7951 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 12MM YL A(23)12HY 1
19 107-78058 MEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 14MM AP A(ZE)14MY 1
20 107-78157 NEEBLE CLAMP ASM, 15MM Ab A(23) 16KM 1
21 TOT-T8256 WEXDEE CLANP ASK. 1BWHW I IMEACEID L) H
22 197-78355 NEEDLE CLANP ASH. 20KM AR A(23) 20K 1
23 167-78454 NEEDLE CLANP ASH. 22MM ABRt A(23)22UK 1
24 107-78553 NEEDLE CLAWP ASM, 24MM YR A(2R) 244 1
25 107-78552 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 30MM(SP) AL A{Z3)30KH 1
I8 TO7-78751 NEEDLE CLAMF ASHT, 36HH AOF A(FI 360N T
27 107-79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIRBE 4-8MY AUE A (4-80M ) 1
28 107-74106 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE nUF O{Ar (1018 M) 1
29 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE Ab R 4RIV 1
30 107-80006 FEED DOG (4UK) 2200 (4WH) 1
K31 TOT-30T3 FEED TUT{G¥R) T7Un (GHK] T
32 107-80203 FEED DOG (8KH) Fo0ns { BEMH) 1
33 107-80302 FEED DOG A73n° (10MH) 1
34 107-80401 FEED DOG ( 12MH) A23n (12MH) 1
35 107-80500 FEED DOG (1444} F200° (14MH) 1
36 T07-80605 FEED VUG {IGHN) A7YA ( 16HH) T
37 107-80708 FEED DOG (183M) A2 (1844) 1
38 107-80807 FEED DOG (20M) A298 (20443 1
k1 107-80906 FEED BOG (22U} F70n (2244} 1
40 107-81003 FEED DOG {24MM) A7yn (24MU) i
(33 TOT-8110Z FEED BUG JORK(ST] FFUR (0N 1
42 107-81201 FEED D0G 363K #2780 (36HH) 1
43 107-B1567 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 4MK KFe73{23)4HM 1
44 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASYM. GMM AFE7H{73)6MK 1
45 107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 8MK AFL7H{73)8MH 1
15 TO7-81854 PHESSER FOOT ASH, EREVEILEIL 1
47 107-81953 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 12MM A3z7¥(P2) 1204 1
43 107-82050 PRESSER FOOT ASN. 14¥M ARLTF(73)14M8 1
49 107-82159 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 16¥M A¥r77(23) 1640 1
50 107-82258 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 18MM AFx73(23) 184N H
51 T07T-82367 - PRESSER FOUT ASY, 208K ES 23 EICEIFALLS T
52 107-82456 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 22MM AYE73(23) 220K 1
53 107-82555 PRESSER FOOT ASN. 24MHK A3r7i{23) 2404 1
54 107-82654 PRESSER FOOT ASM.30MM{SP) FHry{23)30UM 1
55 107-82753 PRESSER FOOT ASK., 36HM A37H(23)36HM 1
Li]:! TO7-8590 FIRGER GUARD COVER {4-8HH) TE 33 5 ~(4-8H ¥ T
57 107-87T000 FINGER GUARD COVER {10-12MM) 2t k303 -(10-1 40) 1
58 107-87109 FINGER GUARD COVER (14-18MM) k" 57 n -(14-1 8MM) 1
59 107-87208 FINGER GUARD COVER {20-244KM) 2" 3T AN -(20-2 4HH) i
60 107-87307 FINGER GUARD COVER {30UN) Akt 33 hn —(30MM ) i
[:13 T0T-87406 Fl VA SO TR T
62 107-83058 FEED FOOT ASM. 4MY{ F2BTI{93) 4K 1
63 107-83157 FEED FODT ASK, GMU AU 21)6MH 1
64 107-83256 FEED FOOT ASH. 8MK F7973(73)384 1
65 157-83355 FEED FOOT ASK. 10Md A2973(73)}10MK 1
“56 T07-33154 FELD ¥OUT ASE, [ZWE FR IR YL I
87 107-83553 FEED FOOT ASM, 14MK A2877(23) 1480 1
68 107-83552 FEED FOOT ASH. 16MK APYTI(FEI16MY 1
69 107-83751 FEED FOOT ASM, 1343 F2075(73} 184K 1
70 107-83859 FEED FOOT ASH. 20MH APU7I(rI) 200K 1
! TO7-83059 FEED FOUT ASH, 22FH FTHTTL TS ) L2RE T
72 107-84056 FEED FOOT ASH, 2444 A2373(53) 24MM 1
73 107-B4155 FEED FOOT ASM.30MM(SP) A97E(H3)30M4 1
74 107-84254 FEED FOOT ASM., 36MM A7973(23)36MY4 1
75 107-84502 THROAT PLATE (43M) h{F(44H) 1
6 TO7-B44DT THHOET PLATE, (BNH) VZEIE ) I
77 " 107-84700 THROAT PLATE (8MM) APLE( UMY i
78 107-8480% THROAT PLATE(10MH) AYLE(10HM) 1
79 107-84208 THROAT PLATE (12MK) APLR(12KR) 1
80 107-85004 THROAT PLATE {144M} NYL{144HK) 1
BI T07-85103 THRGAT PLATE { IGRH ) AUE(IGHA) T
82 107-85202 THROAT PLATE (38MM) nY4A(184M) 1
83 167-85301 THROAT PLATE (20MM) RY{R(208H) 1
84 107-85400 THROAT PLATE (2244) r{A(220) 1
85 107-85508 THROAT PLATE (244¥) N2 24013 H
L TO7-B5608 THROAT PLATE 3UMH{SF) VEL I 1
87 107-85707 THROAT PLATE 364 A4 36HM) 1
88 107-86303 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 4-8MK AN ${E(e 9)4-8 HE 1
89 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MK 28" B{5(ey 9)10- 188K 1
99 107-86507 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 20-30UK AN R0k V)20~ 304K 1
uT 107-8BETE SLITTRG PLATE, LEFT 36HK AR TR TSR I T
92 107-01803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT {hE9AA 942(3%) 1
93 107-86002 SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MY An HA(3% )10-1 8¥d 1
84 107-86101 SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT 20-30MY 2w 042(3% )20-3 OMM i
95 107-86200 SLIDING PLATE, RIGHT 36MH An" P{A(3% )36HM i

— 44 —



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU -2210*—* LU-2212N -7)(1)
TN - R (LU~2210%~%, LU-2212N-78) (1)

flatking feof
5133

AN

b

k8

R

S

¢

T

LS

Purt Ne.

flaf Mol Part No. Rst. Nd Ref.Ad Purt He¢, Rad.Nef Party Ko, Ref, N Fart 8o Wat B Part Ro. Maf Ko Part Ho. Kaf Nl Fert Ka.
Presssr foot . ™ 5 TET 3:? 107-12354
mig s |to7-11es3] 2 J1e7-51752] & [107-t1851] & [io7-rreso . + ieea 13 14 [107-12057
Raf.No| Part Ha, 3 ~4663¢ *01
Standard
% 15 [107-12582 13 —_ - - — —_ o _
%‘ 18 [107-584358 *02 I - [ _ — 0 _
% 17 [107-12651 @ — — — — —_ o —_
*03
\ RO ERE - e — — — — _ _
x04 %05

%01 -

*(Q3:

*04 -

*05 -+

L7

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at

‘fithout groove,

HOBpCAMIAC (v ER

«+For overlapped sections of material,

BAR

Commoh type for overlapped sections and flat sections,
intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651,
BER FETHARTESERS LS, 10712652L10712685 1008947

LB

‘For overlapped sections of material.

To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed,
BHTORIREAEVRLER

BakvyR

‘For light-weight sponge.

To be used for resilient materials such as sponge,

ARyVFORNEOT S RHCER

BozhvyR

‘For heavy-weight sponge,

To be used for further resilient materials.

LYAREDRIRHLER

—~ 45 —

the sewing start.




REF. KO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION ______...| LS S T D Qty_ .
1 1607-11653 FEED FOOT ASM, A7 3(43) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) AT ILayan(r3) 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT APNTIIE pEAFIIN(FR) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT FPTVeR YhAALIY(F3) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM FATyA ey ay 339(r3) 1
6 107-45453 FERDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MH TIVTIN 42 v7 3y 430(73) 1
7 10745552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) SMM AIUTIN ¥ Vi 99 BIV(II}Y 1
8 1067-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM FU7In {e0 v ad 639(23) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU FIVTIIAYA fb vy A 339 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU FIVTIHAYR At Ay 430( 1

11 107-46550 FERDING FOOT (PLIPING) oMM ADJU b LR A EV R IO

12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU APTTEAYAS £y Ay 633 1

13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. AT IEVAS SBVES 1

14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM, FV7¥(pn kR 73) 1

15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A7y 13 1

16 107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASM, LTy (LA YEYan) I3 1

17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM AR w7 I(43) 1

18 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE AFI7IULAYIN(I3) 1

— 46 -



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210*—* LU ~2212N-7)(2)
BT -V —%R (LU~2210%—%, LU-2212N—-T7H) (2)

Walking foaf
ERYR
Rt . Noi Part Na. [Ref.Xs| Purt Ko. Ref.¥c| Purc Ho, Raf.Kaf Pary Mo, Rat . No| Part R Paf .Nof Part Mo, [Raf.No] Part Ne. JRaf Hof Patry No,
Preessesr foot — ] A5
Rz 1 he7-1tesd 2 [o7-13753. 3 |to7-1185Y 4 [107-1105 - =4S 13 [07712350 40 hgrara0s7
e f Mol Pary Mo - =45 *01
% 15 [107-12858 —_ —_ @ — - _ — —
*02
% 16 [107-1205 —_ — @ — — — —
*03
17 |107-47350 AdJustable
18 [107-47459 LR
19 1e7-47554 ”
20 [107-41657 *04 L *05
& 2t Ho7-13055 —_— —_— _— _— e _— _— *05
Fesd dog Throet plate
L S | LS
uie @%.k ia % %
2.2 2, 2w 1.6am
Standard For fins thread Hide type St;nﬁ;rd ﬂl:;y};ge
1 LI B5547°
Raf . Yo 22 23 24 25 Raf.No 2§ 27
Part Ho. 107-17t08 107-17205 07-17304 107-3900% Part No. 107-04704 107-02009
Swing sdge guide
For machining 2. 1 E A
N £ R
W
To bs machinad to Typs B to bes machined[Typs A to be machined
a malking foot, te a walking foot. to a walking foot.
#31) A9L0TAB A7IDIRA
Ref.No ZB 28 3n
Part He. t07-12255 i07-48358 107-13253 HAH-152010A0
#*01 - Hithout groove,

*02 -
*03

x04 - -
*05 -
%06 -

BELIAT

To be used when the thread

B FRAC(VEEER

Eh&x

To be used to sew sdges of

‘Right-edge presser,

Ty VERETHNALER

‘Left-edge presser,

ERFR

To be used to sew edges of

Ty VERETIGAICHR

RA4EVIR

To be used for general

‘For piping,

-BORCIEVIIRICHER

RAEVIR

‘For piping.

material,

material,

cannot he grasped at

piping processes,

Permits adjustment of the needle position with

RATEATHHOUBFARERTT,

BLS47

‘fide type,

the sewing start.

respect to the pipe.

To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed.

BENMORYFEVHAIER

- 47 -



— 48 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _____... BESCRIPTLIEOR _________. LIRSS S aty
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. APITY(I3) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) ATITHLAYIN{IR) 1
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASH, RIGHT AZTFIR paAFras(s3) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT APDTIeR WHAAFLIF(F3) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 3MM FPUTIN 4L vy Ay 330{23) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM FVTIN A vi Ay 438(73) 1
7 107-46552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM IPVTYA 4 v 3y BINHI) 1
8 107-456651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM FPVTIN 4L v 3y 6IV(F3) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU FVTIhAyN e v 3y 330( 1

0 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU AITTIIAYN 4L v 2y 439( ]
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PLIPING) oMW ADJU I7VFIaAuN e i ay 639( 1
12 107-46659 FEEBING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU FVTSIan b i ah 639( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASK. APUTI(IY FYIR 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM, AZVTY(AN el 43) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FGOT, RIGHT FHITYIY paAFrzan(ss) 1
16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT TRITIeR VhAzan{J3) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM FHIFY 33V 4 Vo Iy 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM AFEFY 4ZUN fY0 vy A 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ATy 53N {Y v 3y 1

20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT GMM FHTTY 63U 4L vy I 1

71 107-13055 TEED FOOT ASN, F¥L7y(pn en 73) I

22 107-17106 FEED DOG VALY 1

.23 107-17205 FEED DOG,W10 GROOVE FPON (2 ) 1
! 24 107-17304 FEED BOG (THIN THREAD) 290 (By4hay) 1

25 107-39001 FEED DOG A2Un (pn k) |

26 167-01704 THROAT PLATE [YIE 1

27 107-02009 THROAT PLATE pYLR{PA" I 1

28 107-12255 FEED FOOT ASM. FV7Y(IavavAYR 1

29 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AFETY(HavavB)ss 1

30 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHLTy{HavavAI3 1

31 HAH-152070A0 RULER U3 ENE (I3) 1



30.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFHY A b

As to

not

the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
interchangeable with sach other:

tn this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders,

TEHAE, $%Rev . No . H2TEB{FaW,
BaNBEREFDVEEDEAN, BRENEAETH, THITEET.

29319100

No.1235-05 - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEiBA/D:0bsoleted partsHRER/E:Erratumill

( [Rev.[PageRet. Parts No. Rev.[Page[Ref. Parts No.
% |No. | H INo, & (3 * INo. { B [No. i i
D{ o4 8| 40|SM-8050502-TP Aj 05 8| 40|SM-8050512-TP
D| 04 8] 43|SM-6050802-TP Al 05 8| 43iSM-6051002-TP
D| 04 10] 63 |WP-0550800-5P Al 05 10| 63]400-35542 '
D| 04 18 41107-70352
D}| 04 18] 40{107-25000
D| 04 20 41107-71756 Alos ]| 20 41400-37491
b| 04 20| 40f107-25000 Al 05 20| 40/400-33293
D| o4 28 1{SD-0800352-8°P
D| 04| 28] 13|NS-6150310-5P Al 05| 28] 13|NS-6150430-5S°P
A| 05| 40| 43|CM-6001002-01
Al 05 ] 40| 44|CM-6001001-01
DI04 41 3{PX-0105020-00 A 05 | 41 3|PX-0505010-00
' Al 05| 42} 26|PC-015118BE-00
A| 05| 421 27{PC-015118H-00

- 4G




NUMERICAL INDEZX OF PARTS 53l

PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF - PART KO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF

& H_ KO B ) Y 2N G H_ N
BP-6000000-00 26 15 | B9111-012-000 40 4 | HK-0346101-00 32 3 | NS-6150540-SP 28 3
BT-0400251-FA 30 55 | B9121-012-0A0 40 7 HK-0346101-00 2 27 NS-6150540-8P 42 4
BT-0500300-E0 30 6 HE-0346101-00 34 42 NS-6620310-3P 40 10
BT-0500300-E0 30 13 | CK-3002001-Al 2 48 | .HK-0346101-20 14 45

BT-05003060-E0 30 15 | CK-3002001-01 2 47 HK-0346101-60 32 60 PA-2502006-00 41 1
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 | CM-6001001-01 40 44 HE-0346101-60 34 2 PA-3201004-00 28 18
BT-0500300-E0 30 26 | CM-6001002-01 40 43 HK-0346201-00 32 62 PA-3201602-00 42 18
BT-0500300-E0 30 40 | CQ-2000000-00 27 12 HK-0346201-00 34 3 PA-4002002-00 27 32
BT-0800300-E0 30 46 | CQ-2020000-00 6 23 | HK-0346300-0A 32 46 | PC-016118E-00 28 20
BT-0500300-E0 30 69 | CQ-2020000-00 6 24 HK-0346300-0A 34 8 PC-015118E-00 42 26
BT-0500300-E0 30 70 | CQ-2020000-00 8 60 | HK-0346400-0A 32 7 | PC-O15118H-00 28 1
BT-0600401-EB 32 11 | (Q-2020000-00 8 61 HK-0346400-0A 32 26 PC-015118H-00 42 27
BT-0800401-FB 32 13 | €Q-2020000-00 8 72 | HK-0346400-0A 32 58 | PI-3010651-04 27 33
BT-0600401-EB 32 28 | €Q-2020000-00 12 40 HK-0346400-04 32 69 PJ-3040605-01 41 2
BT-0600401-FB 34 34 | CQ-2020000-00 12 41 | HR-0346400-0A 34 6 | PI-3040651-02 42 21
BT-0600401-EB 34 43 1 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 HEK-0346400-0A 34 41 PS-0150065-KF 39 17
BT-0600401-EB 41 14 | CQ-2020000-00 30 56 | HK-0346400-0B 14 44 | PS-0200102-KH 25 17
Br-0600402-EA 10 2] CQ-2020000-00 30 67 HE-0346400-0B 27 6 PS-0300082-§H 26 T
BT-0800402-FA 30 3 | CQ-2520000-00 8 71 | HK-0346400-0B 32 45 | PS-0400322-KP 10 ]I
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 | CQ-2520000-00 8§ 73 HK-0346400-0B 34 7 PS-0500302-EH 27 28
BT_0600402-FA 30 28 | CQ-2620000-00 8 74 | HR-0291015-20 32 61 | PX-0I51010-00 42 22
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 | CQ-2520000-00 8§ 176 HR-0291015-20 34 18 PX-0505010-00 41 3
BT-0600402-EA 30 53 | (Q-2520000-00 8 76 HW-0008400-80 32 42

BT-0830520-20 40 20 | CQ-2520000-00 8 77 | HN-D008400-80 32 44 | RC-0560711-KP 8 22
| BT-0800602-E0 30 17 | CQ-2520000-00 30 48 HW-0008400-80 4 4 RC-0650811-kf 12 13
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 | CS-0790731-31 14 47 HW-0008400-80 34 6 RC-0650811-Kf 42 9
PT-0800602-E0 20 72 | CS-0790731-8H 16 13 HW-5001400-00 14 37 RC-0740811-KP 8 67
B1110-280-000 10 43 | CS-120101%1-SH 10 22 HX-0029500-0A 27 16 RC-0740811-KP 28 &
B1111-663-0060 2 30 | cs-i201011-SH 27 25 HX-0029500-04 32 9 RC-1200001-KF 26 3
BI114-280-000 10 39 | CS-1501011-TH 8 2 HX-0029500-DA 32 30 RC-1200001-EF 27 9
BI114-517-000 40 9 | C8-1501011-TH 8 46 HX-0029500-0A 34 45 RE-0320000-K0 41 8§
B1148-141-H00 10 32 | CS-1501011-TH 12 37 HX-0029500-0B 27 38 RE-0400000-K0 8§ 13
B1148-141-H00 10 62 HX-0028500-0B 32 10 RE-0400000-0 0 15
B1150-490-000 2 32 | D2430-565-BO0 25 15 HX-0029500-0B 32 31 RE-0400000-K0 10 56
B1215-804-000 18 8 | D2515-232-D00 10 37 HX-0029500-0B 34 48 RE-0400000-K0 18 14
B1215-804-000 20 9 | D2611-555-BO0-A 30 52 HX-0028500-0K 28 23 RE-0400000-K¢ 20 14
B1308-055-000 4 68 | D2611-555-BO0O-A 32 32 HX-00298500-0K 34 47 RE-0500000-K0 g8 64
B1369-055-000 4 60 | D2611-555-B00-A 32 33 HX-0029500-0L 28 24 RE-0500000-K0 12 &
B1310-0565-000 4 59 | D3168-555-HOB 24 16 HX-0029500-0L 34 48 RE-0500000-K¢ 12 44
B1314-055-000 4 61 | D3168-555-H0B 25 33 HX-0028500-00 32 8 RE-0506000-K0 12 456
BI403-526-000 44 29 | D7101-245-E00 40 18 HX-00285(0-00 32 28 RE-0500000-K0 26 8
B1504-210-000 4@ 13 D7102-245-E00 40 18 HX-0029500-00 34 44 RE-0600000-K0 6 12
B1526-527-006 8 58 RO-0681901-00 30 73
B1648-122-000 30 57 | EA-0G0OB00-00 30 21 MAH-152010A0 48 31 RO-0982401-00 18 32
B2311-019-000 16 28 | FA-0500B00-00 30 80 | MAO-11532000 40 34 | R-0982401-00 20 32
B3031-141-HOC 14 30 | EA-9500B00-00 34 24 MC-3210014-00 6 8 RO-1182401-00 10 20
B3031-141-H00 16 22 FA-9500B01-00 30 b4 HC-3210014-00 6 27 R0O-1182401-06 10 556
B3031-141-H0O0 41 10 | EA-9500B01-00 30 82 MC-3210014-02 40 35 R0-2843101-00 4 34
B3126-012-000 24 40 | EA-9500B01-00 32 55 MC-3210014-02 40 36 R0-3122401-00 4 50
B3126-352-000 24 12 | EA-0500B01-00 34 17 | MDF-RX1600C0 40 6 | RO-3573501-00 18 17
B3128-526-000 24 35 | EA-9500B02-00 14 42 RO-3573601-00 20 17
$3129-012-A00 24 10 | EA-9500802-00 30 81 | NM-6030001-SC 36 18

B3129-053-000 24 38 | E87T60-452-D0O0 32 57 NM-6040001-8C 14 43 SB-1100009-00 18 &
B3132-562-000 24 30 | E8760-452-D00 34 13 | NM-6040001-SN 4 44 | SB-1100009-00 20 10
B3138-512-000 2 24 | E8760-452-K00 = 32 43 NM-6040003-3C 24 23 SB-1100010-00 18 10
§3205-210-000 25 7 | E8760-452-K00 34 14 | NM-6040003-SC 24 54 | SB-1100010-00 20 11
$3207-210-000 25 1B NM-6050001-SE 37 13 | SB-1150004-00 18 11
B3208-210-000 25 18 | GAK-A1503000 32 6 NM-6050001-SE 37 17 SB-1150004-00 20 12
B3211-210-000 26 10 | GAK-A1603000 32 26 N¥-6050001-SE 3T 33 SB-1150009-00 18 12
B3214-047-000 25 34 | GAK-A1503000 34 40 NM-6050001-SE 37 37 SD-0470281-8P 24 19
B3216-047-000 24 14 | GAK-A2302B00 32 4 NM-6060001-SE 28 156 SD-0470281-8P 24 &0
B3216-047-000 25 32 | GAK-A2302C00 32 23 NM-6060001-8E 42 16 SD-0500301-SP 16 25
B3416-5562-000 8 63 | GAK-A23030A0 3z 12 NM-6080001-SE 27 37 SD-0500301-SF 18 30
B3510-019-000 2 45 | GAK-A23030A0 34 29 NM-6160511-SE 37 18 SD-0500481-TP 14 20
B3520-245-000 30 16 | GAK-A2303000 32 15 NM-6160511-SE 37 36 Sp-0500721-3P 14 29
B3521-245-000 30 14 | GAK-A2303000 34 30 N¥-6860003-3C 32 4% Sp-0500721-8p- 16 23
B3525-357-000 30 42 | GAK-A2304000 32 146 N¥-6860003-8C 34 16 §D-0560212-TP 41 23
B3534-012-000 30 43 | GAK-A2304000 34 33 NS8-6110310-3P 24 18 SD-0640322-TP 4 62
B3538-112-000 32 34 | GAK-29009000 32 14 NS-6110310-8P 24 4% Sb-0700332-SF 26 20
B3538-112-000 42 24 | GAK-28009000 34 32 NS-6110310-8P 25 31 SD-0720331-5P 27 36
B8112-220-000 36 13 | GAX-28010000 32 6 NS-6110360-SP 25 12 SD-0700203-8P 27 2
B8213-012-000 36 7 | GAK-29010000 32 24 NS-6150430-SP 26 16 Sp-0701271-Sp 28 12
B8228-125-000 30 9 | GAK-29010000 34 39 | NS-6150430-SP 28 13 | SD-0781271-SP 42 13
B8228-125-000 30 33 | GAK-20011000 32 7 RS-6150430-5P 40 17 SD-0800352-8P 42 1
BO101-5662-000 40 1 | GAK-28011000 34 31 NS-6150430-8P 42 11 SD-0800362-SP 42 3
B9I10-012-000 40 3 NS-6150430-SP 42 14 | SD-0800402-TP 42 10

— 50 —




NUMEZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#3

PART NO PAGE REF | PART RO PAGE REF PART O PAGE REF PART NO _ PAGE REF
B BN BB H N BE H N & HE K
SD-0901201-TP 27 8 | SH-8040602-TP 25 2 | SS-6151440-8° 28 17 | TA-1450404-R0 30 1
SK-3241601-SC 36 10 | SM-8040602-TP 25 6 | SS-6151440-SP 42 6 | TA-2050406-R0 2 6
SK-3415001-SE 32 19 | SM-8040802-TP 14 21 | S$S-6151440-SP 42 18 | TA-2050406-R0 2 28
SK-3415001-SE 32 20 | SH-8050502-TP 16 32 | SS-6152440-SP 6 10
SK-3415001-SE 34 28 | SW-8050502-TF 18 20 | SS-6621220-SP 4 19 | WP-0320501-SC 14 10
S5K-3482500-SC 36 26 | SW-8050502-TP 18 40 | SS-7060610-SP 14 5 | WP-0320501-SC 16 13
SK-3482501-SE 32 18 | SW-8050502-TP 18 46 | SS-7060610-SP 14 6 | WP-0320501-SC 24 25
SK-3482501-SE 34 35 | SM-8050502-TP 20 6 | SS-7060610-SP 14 56 | WP-0320501-SC 24 55
SK-3514000-SC 40 33 | SM-8050502-TP 20 29 | SS-7060610-SP 14 57 | WP-0320501-SC 30 60
SL-4041081-SC 40 23 | SW-8050502-TP 20 46 | SS-7060610-SP 16 4 | WP-0320501-SC 36 18
SM-1040801-SC 6 21 | SW-8050512-TP 8 40 | SS-7060610-SP 16 6 | WP-0371016-SD 27 19
SM-3030650-SC 4 21 | SN-8050602-TP 8 39 | SS-7080510-TP 8 6 | WP-0450000-SD 6 92
SM-3031401-SE 36 15 | SW-8050602-TP 8 41 | SS-7080510-TPF 8 11 | WP-0450846-SP 41 16
SM-4030601-SC 18 31 | SH-8050602-TP 14 14 | SS-7080520-SP 2 25 | WP-0482086-SD 24 48
SM-4030601-SC 20 31 | SW-8050602-TP 22 9 | $S-7000810-TP 4 43 | WP-0520656-SA 14 34
SM-4040601-SB 14 49 | SH-8050602-TP 22 31 | SS-7080910-TP 27 18 | WP-0520666-SA 16 39
SH-4040601-SC 30 63 | SM-8050602-TP 26 21 | SS-7110340-SP 256 27 | WP-0520656-SA 25 25
SM-4051406-SE 37 12 | SW-8060552-TP 12 31 | SS-7110510-SP 2 31 | WP-0531000-SE 40 31
SM-4051405-SE 37 32 | SH-8060602-TP 4 @ | SS-7110510-SP 2 41 | WP-0531001-SC 25 24
SM-4861201-SC 32 54 | SH-8060602-TP 4 11 | SS-7110510-SP 36 24 | WP-0621016-SD 28 22
SM-4861201-SC 34 16 | SK-8060602-TP 4 33 | $S-7110510-SP 41 8 | WP-0621016-SD 40 29
SM-6021000-TP 30 37 | SK-8060602-TP 4 55 | SS-7110710-SP 10 18 | WP-0621016-SD 42 26
SM-6030602-TF 6 26 | SW-8060602-TP 10 26 | SS-7110710-SP 40 21 | WP-0621016-SH 18 52
SM-6030802-TP 14 9 | SH-8061212-TP 4 49 | SS-7110810-SP 10 10 | WP-0621016-SH 20 49
SH-6030802-TP 16 11 | SM-8080802-TP 4 7 | Ss-7110810-SP 10 61 | WP-05641601-SD 28 21
SM-6031202-TP 14 36 | S-8080802-TP 4 13 | SS-7110810-SP 25 O | WP-0641601-SD 42 23
SM-6040562-TF 38 8 | SW-9081050-SE 27 30 | SS-7110910-SP 2 33 | WP-0651056-SH 18 50
SM-6040552-TP 39 7 | SW-$081050-SE 30 74 | SS-7110910-SP 10 27 | WP-0651056-SH 25 8
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 | 5Q-0000401-MZ 30 41 | SS-7110810-SP 10 51 | WP-0740516-SP 12 14
SM-6040602-TF 14 31 | SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 | S5-7110910-SP 41 19 | WP-0841601-SC 30 7%
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 | SQ-11504561-MZ 4 26 | SS-7110910-SF 41 21 | WP-1221016-SF 27 10
SM-6040800-SP 30 77 | SQ-1150451-MZ 18 33 | S$§-7110910-SP 41 36 | WP-1612616-SE 37 34
SM-6040802-TP 16 34 | SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 | SS-7111810-TF 6 6 | WP-1702600-S0 37 19
SM-6040802-TP 18 37 | SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33 | S8-7120710-SP 8 51 | WS-0410002-KN 41 15
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 | SQ-1150451-MZ 20 38 | SS-7120710-SP 32 35 | WS-0510002-EN 37 18
SM-6040802-TP 38 10 | SQ-1680701-MZ 30 83 | SS-7120710-SP 34 26 | WS-0510002-KN 37 38
SM-6040802-TP 39 9 | SS-1110840-SP 18 35 | SS-7121610-SP 2 2 | WS-1643202-KR 37 35
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 | $§-1110840-S8P 20 35 | S$S-7121610-SP 2 11 | WI-0530002-KS 14 40
SM-6041202-TP 14 17 | $8-2020710-SP 2 23 | SS-T121610-SP 10 6
SH-6041202-TP 14 23 | SS-2090710-8P 2 46 | S§5-7121610-SP 10 30 | 100-88003 25 30
SH-6041202-TP 16 16 | $$-2110915-SP 38 4 | SS-7121610-SP 10 49 | 101-08809 8 62
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 | §S-2110915-SP 39 3 | $S-71216106-SP 10 60 | 101-0980% 18 20
SH-6044500-SP 41 4 | SS5-3061310-SP 24 51 | SS-7150840-SF 2 49 | 101-09809 20 20
SM-6050802-TP 30 51 | $$-5090420-SP 24 27 | SS-7620750-SP 10 4 | 101-11201 18 13
SM-6050802-TP 41 12 | $5-5090420-SP 24 59 | SS-7621040-SP 25 36 | 101-11201 20 13
SM-6051002-TP 8 43 | $§-5150510-SP 36 21 | SS-7681750-TPF 4 3 | 101-12506 18 21
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 | SS-6060440-TP 39 16 | SS-8080410-TF 6 3 | 101-12506 20 21
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 | S5-6080610-TP 18 41 | SS-8080410-TP 38 14 | 101-12605 18 18
SH-6051402-TP 16 21 | $$-6080610-TP 20 41 | SS-8080610-SP 18 15 | 101-12605 20 18
SH-6051402-TP 18 3 | $S-6081210-SP 30 59 | SS-8080610-SP 20 15 | 101-12704 18 19
SH-6051402-TP 20 3 | $$-6090510-SP 2 21 | §S-8080710-SP 10 50 | 101-12704 20 19
SM-6051402-TP 27 15 | $5-6090620-SP 25 23 | SS-8110422-TP 12 7 | 101-18907 10 38
SM-6061402-TP 41 7 | 85-6110480-SP 2 39 | $S-8110422-TP 14 33 | 101-20004 10 36
SM-6051602-TP 40 30 | SS-6110610-TP 32 36 | SS-8110422-TP 16 14 | 101-23701 30 79
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 | SS-6110610-TP 34 25 | SS-8111610-SP 25 26 | 101-24204 25 35
SM-6052602-TP 16 38 | SS-6110630-TP 8 53 | $§-8120740-SP 4 47 | 101-26803 30 12
SM-6061202-TP 27 24 | $8-6111010-SP 38 12 | SS-8120740-5p 6 19 | 103-20109 24 3
SK-6061210-SC 27 22 | §S-6111010-SP 39 11 | §S-8120740-SP 8 24 | 103-20208 24 5
SH-6061210-SC 30 39 | SS-6111140-SP 14 41 | $5-8120740-SP 8 66 | 103-20208 24 33
SM-60615652-TP 12 26 | 8S-6111140-SP 18 16 | SS-8120740-SP 26 19 | 105-02300 25 22
SM-6061562-TP 12 34 | §S-6111140-SP 20 16 | SS-8150750-SP 30 19 | 105-23702 4 39
SM-6061602-TP 8 34 | §§-6121010-SP 2 5 | SS-8150822-TP 4 15 | 105-27901 30 66
SM-6061610-SC 37 6 | 8S-6121010-SP 2 8 | SS-8660410-SP 8 3 | 105-29808 40 16
SM-6061610-SC 37 31 | $S-6121010-SP 2 14 | SS-8660410-SP 8 47 | 105-39906 36 3
SM-6061650-TP 12 3 | $§-6121010-SP 2 27 | SS-8860410-SP 12 38 | 105-39908 36 6
SM-6061802-TP 28 19 | SS5-6121010-SP 8 49 | SS-8660512-TF 4 5 | 105-91709 4 56
SH-6061802-TP 42 20 | $5-6121010-SP 24 28 | $S-8660610-TP 10 29 | 107-00508 2 37
SH-6062002-TP 18 51 | §8-6121010-SP 27 4 | SS-8660610-TF 27 26 | 107-00708 2 9
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 | §S-6121010-SP 30 26 | SS-8660810-TPF & 27 | 107-01209 2 16
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 | §§-6121010-SP 32 38 | SS-8661012-TP 12 22 | 107-01308 2 17
SM-6063502-TP 40 28 { SS-6121060-SP 8 16 | SS-8681650-TP 4 4 | 107-01654 38 1
SM-6081802-TP 27 34 | SS-6121860-SP 10 28 107-01654 39 1
SH-8030402-TP 4 64 | §S-6123010-SP 2 12 | TA-0750704-R0 2 53 | 107-01704 38 2
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 | $8-6151412-TP 12 9 | TA-1050504-R0 2 1§ | 107-01704 48 26
SM-8040412-TP 28 10 | SS-6151440-SP 6 14 | TA-1250406-R6 2 3 | 107-01803 44 92
SM-8040602-TP 4 54 | SS-6151440-SP 28 5 | TA-1250504-R0 2 36 | 107-01902 38 6§

~ 51 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS il
PART X0 PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE _REF PART K0 PAGE REF
&% H_ X 2% H N B 5O BB H N0

107-02009 38 3 | 107-10804 8 8 | 107-18401 10- 31 | 107-26107 18 7

107-02009 48 27 | 107-10804 8 17 | 107-18401 10 53 | 107-26107 20 8

107-02108 30 45 | 107-10803 8 69 | 107-18500 12 43 | 107-26206 18 49

107-02207 30 65 | 107-10903 12 10 | 107-18658 12 8 | 107-26305 14 50

107-02405 24 7 | 107-10903 1227 | 107-18807 12 17 | 107-26305 16 10

107-02553 24 2 | 107-10903 12 35 | 107-18906 12 11 | 107-26404 143

107-02561 24 1 | 107-11000 8 21 | 107-18906 42 8 | 107-26404 16 3

107-02603 24 4 | 107-11117 8 23 | 107-19062 12 18 | 107-26503 14 8

107-02603 24 32 | 107-11406 8 56 | 107-19201 12 20 | 107-26503 16 8

107-02702 24 21 | 107-11406 14 28 | 107-19300 12 23 | 107-26552 14 2

107-02702 24 52 | 107-11406 16 20 | 107-19508 12 28 | 107-26552 16 2

107-02801 24 22 | 107-11653 38 7 | 107-19656 12 21 | 107-26800 14 51

107-02801 24 53 | 107-11663 46 1 | 107-19664 12 19 | 107-26800 16 39

107-03106 24 26 | 107-11653 48 1 | 107-19706 12 46 | 107-26909 14 4

107-03205 24 24 | 107-11752 46 2 | 107-19805 12 47 | 107-26909 16 5

107-03205 24 47 | 107-11752 48 2 | 107-19953 12 30 | 107-27105 30 7

107-03304 24 17 | 107-11851 46 3 | 107-19961 12 29 | 107-27105 30 31

107-03452 25 13 | 107-11851 48 3 | 107-20001 12 32 | 107-27154 30 6

107-03502 25 1 | 107-11950 46 4 | 107-20209 10 1 | 107-27162 30 30

107-03601 25 3 | 107-11950 48 4 | 107-20367 10 2 | 107-27204 30 8

107-03700 25 4 | 107-12087 46 14 | 107-20407 10 7 | 107-27204 30 32

107-03809 25 14 | 107-12057 48 14 | 107-20506 10 59 | 107-27303 30 34

107-03908 25 & | 107-12265 48 28 | 107-20556 10 5 | 107-27709 14 22

107-04005 25 19 | 107-12354 46 13 | 107-20605 10 13 | 107-27709 16 37

107-04104 25 29 | 107-12354 48 13 | 107-20704 10 12 | 107-27808 14 16

107-04153 25 28 | 107-12552 38 9 | 107-20803 10 14 | 107-27857 14 15

107-04401 4 1 | 107-12552 46 15 | 107-21009 10 19 | 107-27907 14 46

107-04500 4 2 | 107-12651 46 17 | 107-21009 10 54 | 107-28103 14 26

107-04609 2 44 | 107-12750 46 18 | 107-21207 10 34 | 107-28103 16 19

10704757 4 6 | 107-12859 48 15 | 107-21306 100 16 | 107-28152 14 25

107-04807 25 20 | 107-12058 48 16 | 107-21504 10 9 | 107-28152 16 18

107-04955 4 8 | 107-13055 48 21 | 107-21702 10 17 | 107-28160 14 24

107-04963 4 10 | 107-13253 48 30 | 107-21900 10 35 | 107-28160 16 17

107-05002 4 12 .| 107-13501 8 65 | 107-22007 10 23 | 107-28301 14 35

107-05408 4 17 | 107-13766 8 26 | 107-223563 18 26 | 107-28400 22 13

107-05606 4 28 | 107-13808 8 31 | 107-22353 20 26 | 107-28400 22 35

107-05606 4 30 | 107-13807 8 33 | 107-22403 13 1 | 107-28509 22 8

107-05754 4 29 | 107-14004 8 35 | 107-22601 22 11 | 107-28509 22 30

107-06315 4 53 | 107-14103 8 36 | 107-22601 22 33 | 107-28608 22 10

107-06703 4 16 | 107-14202 8 37 | 107-22809 2% 21 | 107-28608 22 32

107-06802 4 63 | 107-14301 8 44 | 107-22908 22 18 | 107-28707 22 12

107-07156 4 37 | 107-14400 8 42 | 107-22008 22 40 | 107-28707 22 34

107-07206 4 46 | 107-14509 8 30 | 107-23013 22 6 | 107-28806 27 T

107-07305 4 48 | 107-14608 8 32 | 107-23104 22 15 | 107-28905 27 5

107-07602 4 40 | 107-14806 8 48 | 107-23104 22 37 | 107-29010 27 1

107-07750 4 41 | 107-14905 3 50 | 107-23203 22 7 | 107-20218 27 3

107-07958 4 42 | 107-15001 8 52 | 107-23203 22 29 | 107-29606 27 20

107-08006 4 45 | 107-15258 § 54 | 107-23302 2% 19 | 107-29754 27 14

107-08105 6 1 | 107-16606 26 9 | 107-23302 22 41 | 107-29952 27 21

107-08204 6 2 | 107-15605 26 14 | 107-23401 22 20 | 107-30109 27 23

107-08303 4 18 | 107-15704 8 57 | 107-23401 22 42 | 107-30513 27 13

107-08469 6 4 | 107-15902 26 12 | 107-23500 22 16 | 107-30703 27 29

107-08501 6 16 | 107-15951 26 5 | 107-23500 22 38 | 107-31008 27 11

107-08808 6 5 | 107-16009 26 2 | 107-23708 18 27 | 107-31404 30 2

107-08907 6 7 | 107-16108 26 17 | 107-23708 20 27 | 107-31701 2 29

107-08907 8 45 | 107-16207 26 18 | 107-23807 18 28 | 107-32204 14 38

107-08907 8 68 | 107-16306 26 10 | 107-23807 20 28 | 107-32402 30 49

107-09004 2 38 | 107-16504 8 59 [ 107-23906 18 30 | 107-32600 30 50

10709152 6 9 | 107-16603 26 21 | 107-23906 20 30 | 107-32709 30 25

107-09202 § 11 | 107-17007 26 11 | 107-24201 18 34 | 107-33004 30 4

107-09350 § 13 | 107-17056 26 4 | 107-24201 20 34 | 107-33103 2 43

107-09400 6 15 | 107-17106 38 11 | 107-24607 18 2 | 107-33509 10 25

107-09608 6 18 | 107-17106 48 22 | 107-24607 20 2 | 107-33608 30 61

107-09608 8 25 | 107-17205 48 23 | 107-24706 18 47 | 107-33707 30 62

107-09707 8 1 | 107-17304 48 24 | 107-24706 20 47 | 107-33806 6 20

107-09806 8 4 | 107-17502 121 | 107-24805 18 39 | 107-34119 30 64

107-09905 8 5 | 107-17668 12 2 | 107-24805 20 39 | 107-34309 30 68

107-09905 8 7 | 107-17809 12 4 { 107-25158 13 42 | 107-34507 30 76

107-10002 8 9 | 107-17908 12 15 | 107-25158 20 42 | 107-34606 30 58

107-10101 8 10 | 107-18005 12 24 | 107-25307 10 8 | 107-34853 36 4

107-10200 8 12 | 107-18005 12 36 | 107-25604 18 44 | 107-35306 36 8

107-10309 8 14 | 107-18153 12 25 | 107-25604 20 44 | 107-35801 40 26

107-10408 8 15 | 107-18153 12 33 | 107-25752 18 45 | 107-35868 40 25

107-10507 8 18 | 107-18203 12 16 | 107-25752 20 45 | 107-36900 4 8

107-10606 8 19 | 107-18302 26 13 | 107-25901 18 48 | 107-35959 a 5

107-10705 8 20 | 107-18351 26 6 | 107-25901 20 5 | 107-36007 41 1

—52 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
P H_ N i N0 @ H M B BN

107~-36403 42 2 107-47350 48 17 107-72952 36 9 107-83454 44 66
107-36601 28 14 1067 -47459 48 18 107-73000 30 7 107-83553 44 87
107-36601 42 15 107-47558 48 19 107~73109 24 81 107-83652 44 68
107-36908 27 31 107-476567 48 20 107-73356 24 56 107-83751 44 69
107-37013 27 35 107-48002 4 67 107-73364 24 29 167-83850 44 70
107-37302 42 12 107-48101 36 17 107-734086 24 48 107-83959 44 7l
107-37401 40 27 107-48358 43 28 107-73506 24 &7 107-84056 44 72
107-37500 41 17 107-48507 32 51 107-73554 24 3 107-84165 4 73
107-37609 41 20 107-48507 4 9 107-73703 24 41 107-84254 44 T4
107-37708 41 22 107-561303 8 38 107-73802 24 42 107-84502 44 15
107-37807 4] 24 | 107-52202 22 4 107-74008 2 3 107-84551 4 1
107-387566 41 26 107-52202 22 26 107-74305 8§ 28 107-84601 44 76
107-39601 48 25 107-52301 22 b 107-74651 2 4 107-84650 4 2
107-39209 30 10 107-52301 22 27 107-74701 40 22 107-84700 44 17
107-39209 0 3 107-52418 22 14 107-75302 18 36 107-84759 4 3
107-38308 18 23 107-52467 22 3 107-76401 24 b8 107-84808 3 2
107-38308 20 23 107-53002 i 1 107-75500 4 27 107-84808 44 78
107-39407 18 24 107-53002 30 36 107-75609 4 B2 107-84858 44 4
107-39407 20 24 1 107-53150 38 5 107-75658 4 bl 107-84908 44 79
107-39506 8 76 | 107-54505 14 18 107-75807 42 5 107-84857 4 5
107-40611 32 50 107-54604 14 48 107-75906 42 7 107-85004 44 80
107-40611 34 12 107-54802 4 38 107-76656 4 32 107-85053 44 6
107-40710 2 n 107-54001 2 42 107-76664 4 131 107-85103 44 8l
107-40710 34 27 107-55007 36 23 167-77308 2 18 107-85152 4 7
107-40801 32 48 107-56155 36 20 107-77407 40 24 107-85202 44 82
107-40801 4 11 107-55205 36 25 107-77555 44 14 107-85251 44 8§
107-40800 . 36 2 | 107-55403 30 38 107-77654 44 15 107-85301 44 83
107-41007 4 14 | 107-55502 a1 27 107-77753 44 16 107-85350 4 9
107-41106 24 16 107-55601 i8 6 107-77803 B/ 13 107-85400 44 84
107-41106 24 45 | 107-B5601 20 7 107-77852 39 12 107-85459 44 10
107-41452 24 6 107-55700 2 22 107-77852 44 11 107-85509 44 86
107-41452 24 M 107-56600 24 82 107-77951 44 18 107-85568 44 11
107-41502 24 20 107-56708 22 43 107-78058 4 19 107-85608 44 86
107-41601 24 13 107-56757 27 24 107-78157 44 20 107-8b657 44 12
107-41908 32 56 107-56767 22 25 107-78256 44 21 107-85707 44 87
107-41908 34 10 | 107-56807 22 39 107-78355 44 22 107-85756 44 13
107-42005 36 5 | 107-56906 22 3% 107-78454 44 23 107--86002 39 4
107-42203 40 8 | 107-57003 22 28 107-78553 44 24 107-86002 44 93
107-42302 6 1 107-57408 46 38 107-78652 44 25 107-86101 44 94
107-42757 2 10 | 107-58456 46 16 107-78751 44 26 107-86200 44 95
107-42856 2 15 107-59603 22 22 107-79007 39 15 107-86309 44 88
107-43003 2 7 107-59603 22 23 107-79007 44 27 107-86408 39 &
107-43151 Z 1 107-50603 40 12 107-79106 44 28 107-86408 44 89
107-43201 2 13 107-59603 40 I3 107-80005 44 306 107-86507 44 90
107-43300 6 1 107-60304 30 20 107-80104 44 31 10786606 44 91
107-43508 36 22 | 107-60502 30 84 107-80203 44 32 107-86903 44 56
107-43658 36 1% | 107-61203 22 17 107-80302 38 10 107-87000 44 b7
107-43805 10 33 107-61252 22 1 107-80302 44 33 107-87109 44 58
1067-44308 10 24 | 107-61252 22 2 107-80401 44 34 107-87208 44 b9
107-44506 42 11 107-61401 14 7 167-805600 44 36 107-87307 44 60
10744704 24 8 107-61401 16 7 107-80609 44 36 107-87406 44 4l
107-44704 24 3% 107-61450 4 1 107-80708 44 37 167-95102 24 60
107-44803 24 9 107-61450 16 1 107-80807 44 38 107-95151 24 30
107-44803 24 37 167~70303 18 25 107-80906 44 39 110-20401 4 22
107-44802 24 11 1067-70402 18 22 107-81003 44 40 116-20500 4 24
107-453b4 46 5 | 107-70402 20 22 167-81102 44 41 110-20609 4 23
107-45364 48 5 107-70501 18 43 107-81201 44 42 110-41407 10 42
107-45453 46 6 107-70501 20 43 107-81557 44 43 110-45101 24 44
107-45453 48 6 107-71103 6 25 107-81656 44 44 110-72402 24 43
107-45552 445 7 107-71251 4 36 107-81755 44 45 110~73103 40 11
107-45b52 48 T 107-71269 4 35 107-81854 39 8 123-47308 40 5
107-45651 46 8 107-71301 30 23 107-81854 44 46 137-07500 12 39
10745651 48 3 107-71459 10 40 107-81953 44 47 137-37804 10 46
H7-456800 2 40 107-71509 3¢ 18 107-820560 44 48

107-45909 4 20 107-71707 20 26 107-82169 44 48 210-54003 30 44
107-46352 46 8 107-71806 16 15 107-82258 44 50 213-34800 22 44
107-46352 48 9 107-71905 16 24 107-82357 44 51 213-34800 22 45
107-46451 46 10 107-72002 16 28 107-82456 44 53 213-34800 40 39
107-46451 48 10 107-72101 16 31 107-82555 44 53 213-34800 40 40
107-46550 46 11 107-72200 16 33 107-82654 44 54 213-37902 28 8
107-46550 48 11 107-72308 14 12 107-827h3 44 55 213-78003 36 12
107-46659 46 12 107-72408 20 36 107-83058 44 62 213-88200 14 68
107-46659 48 12 107-72507 16 26 107-83157 44 63 213-89309 14 54
107-46709 12 6 107-72705 20 1 107-83258 44 64 213-89408 14 55
107-46907 36 78 107-72804 4 1 107-83355 33 6 226-03203 2 20
107-47111 30 8b 107-72804 16 35 107-83355 44 65 226-03708 2 35

— 53 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =l
PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% B Ko rd H N 3% o S Y

229-01805 14 18 | 400-27220 10 47
229-07802 27 17 | 400-27231 10 57
228-08809 8 29 | 400-31232 28 11
229-30309 37 14 | 400-31233 28 4
229-30309 37 26 | 400-31234 28 6
229-30368 37 1 | 400-31235 28 7
229-30408 37 10 | 400-33293 18 b
229-30408 37 24 ] 400-33293 26 40
228-30507 37 9 | 400-33672 18 4
229-30507 37 21 1§ 400-35542 10 63
229-30556 37 39 | 400-37491 20 4
228-30705 3T T

229-30705 37 22

229-30804 37 b

229-30804 37 30

229-30903 37 4

228-30903 37 28

229-31000 37 3

229-31000 37 28

229-31109 7 2

229-31109 37 27

229-31208 37 16

229-31307 37 1

22%-31307 LY A

229-31406 37 8

229-31406 37 23

229-33006 40 2

229-51652 14 39

265-10158 37 26

400-11368 25 11

400-18350 22 46

400-18350 22 47

400-18350 40 14

400-18350 40 15

400-24858 32 22

400-24862 32 38

400-24863 32 40

400-24864 40 41

400-248656 41 18

400-24969 32 21

400-26036 40 32

400-256298 36 11

400-25300 36 14

400-25554 10 41

400-25555 10 44

400-25556 10 45

400-265667 10 62

400-25558 10 48

400-26558 28 1§

400-25661 28 2

400-25562 2 52

400-25563 14 59

400-25724 32 1

400-25725 32 2

400-25963 34 1

400-26964 34 38

400-26977 34 37

400-25981 34 36

400-26733 32 52

400-26733 34 20

400-26734 32 41

400-26734 34 2

400-26735 32 53

400-26736 32 47

400-26736 34 22

400-26737 34 23

400-26741 34 18

400-26920 406 37

400-27117 40 42

400-27118 14 53

400-27119 14 52

400-27139 2 26

400-27140 2 50

400-27141 2 b1

400-27219 10 58

—54 ~




._.._.Kl*' JUK BtaH

EHLES, @R

JUKI CORPORATI To ordar o Ky furher
ON Infomation,

plessa conbast,
Copyright {E) 1508 2006 JLEI CORR e ytrmey—————
E:EE??!H TER, @5tact # Then descriation coveren in his parts Falis subject o chpsge bor improveran] of the comerndity wihesd nofoe

e e WIOA=SHA L, 00601 RECHSLETERLLEETT,

Al sights revereed throughoet o warld, @Thiz pans sl ik sdbed in aceodands wib the product s pecibeslons se of Janury 2008,

Privriesd in Japan




